# CH \$140.00 36909

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM519397

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type      |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|------------------|
| Noble Group Limited |          | 12/20/2018     | Company: BERMUDA |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Noble Group Holdings Limited |
|-------------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 2 Church Street              |
| Internal Address: | Hamilton House               |
| City:             | Hamilton                     |
| State/Country:    | BERMUDA                      |
| Postal Code:      | HM 11                        |
| Entity Type:      | Company: BERMUDA             |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3690974 | NOBLE     |
| Registration Number: | 4240002 | NOBLE     |
| Registration Number: | 4495123 | N         |
| Registration Number: | 2144831 | NOBLE     |
| Registration Number: | 5572832 | N NOBLE   |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3032998151

**Email:** jlevy@shermanhoward.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Stone Levy
Address Line 1: 633 17th St., Suite 3000
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MinterEllison/Noble Grp |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Jessica Stone Levy      |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Jessica Stone Levy/    |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/17/2019              |

#### **Total Attachments: 115** source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page4.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page5.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page6.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page7.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page8.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page9.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page10.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page11.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page12.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page13.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page14.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page15.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page16.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page17.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page18.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page19.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page20.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page21.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page22.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page23.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page24.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page25.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page26.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page27.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page28.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page29.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page30.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page31.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page32.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page33.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page34.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page35.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page36.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page37.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page38.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page39.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page40.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page41.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page42.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page43.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page44.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page45.tif

source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page46.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page47.tif

source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page48.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page49.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page50.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page51.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page52.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page53.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page54.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page55.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page56.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page57.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page58.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page59.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page60.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page61.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page62.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page63.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page64.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page65.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page66.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page67.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page68.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page69.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page70.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page71.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page72.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page73.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page74.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page75.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page76.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page77.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page78.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page79.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page80.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page81.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page82.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page83.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page84.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page85.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page86.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page87.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page88.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page89.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page90.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page91.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page92.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page93.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page94.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page95.tif

source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page96.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page97.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page98.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page99.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page100.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page101.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page102.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page103.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page104.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page105.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page106.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page107.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page108.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page109.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page110.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page111.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page112.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page113.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page114.tif source=Noble Group-Noble Group Holdings Assignment Agreement#page115.tif

## Agreement

between

Noble Group Limited as Assignor

#### JOHN CHRISTOPHER MCKENNA

as the Provisional Liquidator

and

Noble Group Holdings Limited as Assignee

relating to

the assignment of certain intellectual property rights

### Simmons & Simmons

西盟斯律師行

13th Floor One Pacific Place 88 Queensway Hong Kong 香港 金鐘道88號 太古廣場一座13字樓 T 電話 +852 2868 1131 F 傳真 +852 2810 5040 DX 225023 Wanchai

#### **CONTENTS**

| 1. | Definitions             | 1   |
|----|-------------------------|-----|
| 2. | Assignment              | . 1 |
| 3. | Provision of Assistance | 2   |
| 4. | Documents               | 3   |
| 5. | Warranties              | 3   |
| 6. | Successors and Assigns  | 3   |
| 7. | Governing Law           | .3  |

i

#### THIS AGREEMENT is dated 20 December 2018 and made

#### **BETWEEN:**

- (1) <u>NOBLE GROUP LIMITED</u>, (the <u>"Assignor"</u>), a company incorporated under the laws of Bermuda whose place of business is at 18/F Mass Mutual Tower, 38 Gloucester Road, Hong Kong acting by its Provisional Liquidator (as defined below);
- (2) <u>JOHN CHRISTOPHER MCKENNA</u> of Finance & Risk Services Ltd., 26 Bermudiana Road Suite 502, Hamilton, HM 11, Bermuda as provisional liquidator of the Assignor (the "<u>Provisional Liquidator</u>"); and
- (3) NOBLE GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED, (the "Assignee"), a company incorporated under the laws of Bermuda whose registered office is at Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda.

#### **BACKGROUND:**

- (A) The Provisional Liquidator was appointed as provisional liquidator of the Assignor pursuant to an order of the Supreme Court of Bermuda dated 14 December 2018. Pursuant to the powers granted to him in that order, the Provisional Liquidator signs this Agreement on behalf of the Assignor and without personal liability.
- (B) The Assignor has by the Sale and Purchase Agreement (as defined below) agreed to assign to the Assignee such right title and interest as the Assignor has in the Trade Marks together with the goodwill of the business of the Assignor in the goods and services in respect of which the Trade Marks are used;
- (C) The parties agree to assign the Trade Marks on the terms of this Agreement.

#### AGREEMENT:

#### 1. **Definitions**

1.1 In this Agreement unless the context otherwise requires the followings terms have the meanings stated;

"Sale and Purchase Agreement" shall mean the agreement between the parties dated on or around the date of this Agreement

pursuant to which the Assignor sells to the

Assignee the assets identified therein.

"Trade Marks" shall mean the trade mark registrations and

1

applications listed in the Schedule hereto, including all statutory and common law rights in

respect thereof.

\_\_

#### 2. Assignment

- 2.1 In pursuance of the Sale and Purchase Agreement and for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge, the Assignor hereby ASSIGNS and TRANSFERS to the Assignee such right, title and interest as the Assignor has, in each case subject to any encumbrances and third party rights: -
  - (A) the Trade Marks together with any rights, powers, privileges and immunities arising or accrued therefrom, including the right to sue for past infringement and to recover damages and other remedies for infringement thereof;
  - (B) without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain further trade marks, or similar protection in any country in respect of which the Trade Mark rights do not at present extend or within which countries part of the Trade Mark rights do not presently extend, including the right to claim priority from part or all of the Trade Mark rights to the intent that the grant of any further rights or similar protection shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee absolutely;
  - (C) the copyright residing in the artistic works or elements of the Trade Marks in

particular in the famous old and new N device marks namely



and

noble

, and any similar rights for the full term of such copyright including the right to sue for past infringment and to recover damages and other remedies for infringement thereof.

- 2.2 The Assignor confirms that this Assignment is made with any goodwill attaching to the Trade Marks and any goodwill of the business in which the Trade Marks have been used by the Assignor.
- 2.3 The Assignee shall have the benefit of all registrations which may be granted pursuant to any Trade Marks the subject of applications to the intent that upon registration the Assignee shall be entered as registered proprietor thereof.
- 2.4 The parties hereto agree, at the Assignee's expense and to the extent that the Assignor is able, to execute any further and formal assignment as may be appropriate and required for the purpose of registering at any Trade Mark Office or any similar office any of the assignments made herein. Any such assignment shall operate subject to the provisions of this Agreement and the terms of any such assignment shall be deemed to be incorporated into and form part of this Agreement.

#### 3. **Provision of Assistance**

- 3.1 The Assignor and any person within the control or power of the Assignor shall at the request of the Assignee take such action and execute all such deeds and documents as may be reasonably necessary to vest such right, title and interest as the Assignor has in and to the Trade Marks in the Assignee.
- 3.2 The Assignor will not without the prior written approval of the Assignee knowingly do or omit to do any act, matter or thing whereby any of the Trade Marks may lapse or be otherwise invalidated unless such act or thing is required in connection with the Assignor's or the

Provisional Liquidator's obligations under any applicable law, regulation or court order, or in order to comply with any regulatory guidance.

3.3 For so long as any right, title or interest in and to any part of the Trade Marks remains legally vested in the Assignor, or is incapable of being legally vested in the Assignee under this Agreement for any reason, the Assignor shall hold such part of the Trade Marks as remains legally vested in the Assignor ON TRUST for the Assignee and shall, at the expense of the Assignee and to the extent the Assignor is reasonably able, do all such acts or things as may be necessary to preserve the validity and subsistence of and to enforce and exploit such rights as remain vested in the Assignor or as otherwise requested by the Assignee who shall be beneficially entitled to all royalties, rewards, fees, damages, costs or other claim or relief arising out of the exploitation and/or enforcement of such rights by the Assignor pursuant to this clause.

#### 4. **Documents**

4.1 At the request from time to time of the Assignee between the date hereof and the date of the winding-up order in respect of the Assignor, the Assignor shall hand over or authorise the handing over to the Assignee (or to such other party as the Assignee may direct) all documents, certificates, grants and other papers relating to the Trade Marks including certificates and renewal certificates which are in its possession.

#### 5. Warranties

5.1 No claim shall be made by the Assignee against the Assignor in respect of any breach of this Agreement unless notice thereof shall have been given in writing to the Assignor within one year from the date of this Agreement.

#### 6. <u>Execution by the Provisional Liquidator and Exclusion of Personal Liability</u>

- 6.1 Neither the Provisional Liquidator nor his firm, partners, agents, advisers or employees shall incur any personal liability under, or by virtue of, this Agreement, or in relation to any related matter or claim howsoever, whenever, and wherever arising, and whether such claim be formulated in contract, restitution, tort or by reference to any other remedy or right, and in whatever jurisdiction or forum.
- 6.2 The Provisional Liquidator shall not be liable on any deed or document executed with a view, or for the purpose, of putting this Agreement into effect whether or not such deed or document so provides in terms.
- 6.3 The Provisional Liquidator is party to this Agreement, solely for the purpose of taking the benefit of the waivers and exclusions of liability conferred on him by this Agreement.

#### 7. Successors and Assigns

7.1 This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure for the benefit of each party's respective successors and assigns.

#### 8. Governing Law

8.1 This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Hong Kong and the parties hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of Hong Kong.

IN WITNESS whereof this Agreement has been executed the day and year first above written.

| Signed for and on behalf of NOBLE GROUP LIMITED acting by its provisional liquidator without personal liability: | )<br>)<br>)   | Name: JOHN C. MS NOW AND Provisional Liquidator |
|--|---------------|---|
| Signed by <b>JOHN MCKENNA</b> without personal liability   | ) ) ) ) ) ) ) |   |

| Signed for and on behalf of NOBLE GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED by: | ) | Wal Mass                        |
|--|---|---------------------------------|
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                        | ý | Name: Paul Alan Jackaman        |
|  | ) | Director                        |
|  | ) |                                 |
|  | ) | Name: Jeffrey Mark Alam         |
|  | ) | Director / Authorised Signatory |

# SCHEDULE

| Country   | Mark               | Class(es) | Appn No.  | Regn No./Status | Goods/Services   |
|-----------|--------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------------|--|
| Angola    | noble              | 30        | 27385/11  | Published       | <u>Class 30</u><br>Rice, processed   |
| Argentina | Noble grain        | 31        | 2378268   | 1985653         | <u>Class 31</u> Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt, excepting tobacco plants and seeds in International Class 31.  |
| Argentina | Noble grain        | 36        | 2378270   | 1985654         | Class 36  Financial services and operations for others; insurance services, fund investment and management; advisory services relating to financial investment, financial management, planning and research; trustee services; financial analysis, evaluations and consultancy; information services relating to finance affairs, excepting all services related to tobacco or tobacco industry in International Class 36.   |
| Argentina | <b>Noble</b> grain | 39        | 2378271   | 1985655         | Class 39  Transport of goods, passengers and cargo by rail, road, water or air; hiring and chartering of vessels, aeroplanes and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; travel arrangement; import and export cargo handling services, excepting all services related to tobacco or tobacco industry in International Class 39.  |
| Argentina | NOBLE              | 35        | 2.730.328 | 2323826         | Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains. |
| Argentina | NOBLE              | 39        | 2.730.330 | 2323828         | Class 39   |

| Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipping of goods; provision of shipping of goods; provision of shipporne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; technical ship management services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; loading of cargo; loading of fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services.                       | 2323831 | 2.730.333 | 39 | noble | Argentina |
|--|---------|-----------|----|-------|-----------|
| Class 36  Commodity trading [financial services] for the agricultural and livestock sector with the express exclusion of insurance services.   | 2323830 | 2.730.332 | 36 | noble | Argentina |
| Class 35  Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains.  | 2323829 | 2.730.331 | 35 | noble | Argentina |
| Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; technical ship management services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; loading of cargo; loading of fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. |         |           |    |       |           |

| Argentina | noble accentions | 36 35 | 2993472 | 2.421.843 | Class 35  Advertising, market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilisers, agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn and fava beans.  Class 36  Financial services and commodities trading [financial services]. |
|-----------|------------------|-------|---------|-----------|--|
| Argentina | noble            | 36    | 2993473 | 2.421.844 | Class 36 Financial services and commodities trading [financial services].  |
| Argentina | noble aggingina  | 39    | 2993474 | 2.421.845 | Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road, air or water; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; technical ship management services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading, delivery and distribution of cargo; storage, loading, delivery and distribution of chemicals, fertilisers and agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals and malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for  |

| Business management and business affairs consultations; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, hull pellets, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs consisting of soya bean products, crude soya bean oil, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and sova bean meal for | 2565504 | 3055294 | ဌာ | noble          | Argentina |
|--|---------|---------|----|----------------|-----------|
| Class 36  Commodity trading [financial services] for the agricultural and livestock sectors with the express exclusion of insurance services; Commodity trading for others for the agricultural and livestock sectors with the express exclusion of insurance services; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds; financial services for the agricultural and livestock sectors with the express exclusion of insurance services.   | 2515208 | 3055295 | 36 | noble          | Argentina |
| Class 31  Agricultural products and grains not included in other classes; seeds, hull pellets; foodstuffs for animals; malt; oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds; natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw   | 2570123 | 3055292 | 31 | <b>⊘</b> noble | Argentina |
| animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn and fava beans and advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services.   |         |         |    |                |           |

| Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol [fuel]; biodiesel; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium   | 1400216 | 1400216   | 4, 6, 31,<br>35, 36,<br>37, 39, | <b>W</b> noble | Australia |
|--|---------|-----------|---------------------------------|----------------|-----------|
| Class 31  Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals, malt; all included in class 31   | 876547  | 876547    | 31, 35,<br>36, 39               | Nable grain    | Australia |
| Class 40  Treatment of materials; treatment of animal foodstuffs; crushing and processing of agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains and oilseeds; crushing and processing of soya beans; Operation of crushing plant facilities.  | 2486680 | 3.055.297 | 40                              | noble          | Argentina |
| Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; loading services; storage, loading services; storage, loading and delivery of goods and cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, hull pellets, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs consisting of soya bean products, crude soya bean oil, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton. | 2486679 | 3.055.296 | 39                              | noble          | Argentina |
| animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton.  |         |           |                                 |                |           |

| coffee, cocoa, raw cotton.   |        |  |
|--|--------|--|
| (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for the form of |        |  |
| petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-<br>alloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry<br>products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural   |        |  |
| services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied  |        |  |
| Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency  |        |  |
| for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw.   |        |  |
| animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds; natural rice  |        |  |
| - ~ ~  |        |  |
| Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included   |        |  |
| metal; steel; steel slabs and/or unwrought or semi-wrought steel products.   |        |  |
| Minerals; ores; iron ore; raw ores; manganese; manganese ores; chrome ores; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys; carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese; vanadium, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese: aluminium: nigi iron; non-ferrous metal and scran  |        |  |
| Class 6  |        |  |
| gasoline; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; lubricants; refined petroleum products; petroleum [raw or refined]; benzene; toluene; naptha; alkylate; rafinate; reformate.   | 40, 42 |  |

| Class 42 Environmental consultancy and advisory, surveying, engineering, technical, technological, scientific, design, developmental and project management services all concerned with or relating to fuels, clean fuels, | Class 40 Processing of coal; treatment (washing) of coal; treatment of metals and ores; treatment of commodities; treatment of clean fuels and chemicals; treatment of animal foodstuffs; processing of agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains and oilseeds. | Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, cool, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton. | Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; Commodity trading for others; Commodity trading for others; [brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds;] financial services.  Class 37 Mining services: mining extraction: quarrying services |
|--|---|---|--|

| <u>Class 36</u><br>Commodity trading [financial services].  | Published | 828987360 | 36         | NOBLE          | Brazil    |
|---|-----------|-----------|------------|----------------|-----------|
| Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains.  | 828987300 | 828987300 | 35         | NOBLE          | Brazil    |
| Electricity distribution, storage and transmission; supply of electricity.  Class 40  Electricity generating  |           |           |            |                |           |
| Class 36 Trading in financial products; trading in contractual rights and derivatives in commodities and utilities including electricity; trading of electricity, electricity derivatives and electricity contracts.  Class 39  | 1446706   | 1446706   | 36, 39, 40 | <b>₩</b> noble | Australia |
| natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities and coal gasification and conversion; provision of information, advice and consultancy services in relation to carbon offsetting; scientific and industrial consultation services relating to fuel and carbon dioxide emissions and environmental issues; recommendation or courses of action to reduce carbon dioxide emissions in a cost effective manner; management of carbon offset programmes; use of computer based systems to monitor the technical performance of ships; provision of technical consultancy to the shipping industry. |           |           |            |                |           |

| Brazil  | Brazil   | Brazil   | Brazil   |
|---|--|--|--|
| noble   | (N) noble  | noble  | NOBLE  |
| 39  | 36   | 35   | 39   |
| 828987319   | 828987343  | 828987351  | 828987327  |
| 918789828   | Published  | 828987351  | 828987327  |
| Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; technical ship management services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; loading of cargo; loading of fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. | <u>Class 36</u><br>Commodity trading [financial services]. | Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains. | Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; technical ship management services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; loading of cargo; loading of fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. |

| Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water, arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of yessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handing services; technical ship management services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading and delivery of chemicals, fertilisers and agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals and malt, soya beans, oilseeds, sun flower seeds, wheat, barley, corn and fava beans, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. | Published | 902.186.175 | 39 | brasil          | Brazil |
|---|-----------|-------------|----|-----------------|--------|
| Class 35 Advertising, market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilisers, agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, soya beans, oilseeds, sun flower seeds, wheat, barley, corn and fava beans.   | Published | 902.186.124 | 35 | noble<br>brasil | Brazil |
| Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, soya beans [fresh], oilseed meal for animals, oilseeds, sun flower seeds, wheat, barley, corn and fava beans.   | 902186108 | 902186108   | 31 | noble<br>brasil | Brazil |

| Brazil   | Brazil   | Brazil                                   | Brazil   |
|--|--|--|--|
| casa<br>nobre  | nobre  | © casa<br>nobre                          | noble<br>brasil  |
| 36   | 35   | 30                                       | 44   |
| 831038225  | 831038209  | 831038187                                | 902.186.191  |
| 831038225  | 831038209  | 831038187                                | 902186191  |
| Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; Commodity trading for others; trading of coffee and coffee beans; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds; financial services; insurance services relating to agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains. | Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, coffee beans, cocoa, raw cotton. | <u>Class 30</u> coffee and coffee beans. | <u>Class 44</u> Farming services; advisory, consultancy and information services relating to farming; rental of farming equipment. |

| Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds; natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw. | 830958118 | 830958118 | 31  | noble           | Brazil |
|---|-----------|-----------|-----|-----------------|--------|
| Class 6 Common metals and their alloys; goods of common metal not included in other classes; minerals; ores; iron ore; raw ores; manganese; manganese ores; chrome ores; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys, carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese, vanadium, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; aluminium; pig iron; non-ferrous metal and scrap metal; steel; steel slabs and/or unwrought or semi-wrought steel products; finished steel products.   | Accepted  | 830958088 | o o | P noble         | Brazil |
| Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol fuel; biodiesel; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; lubricants; refined petroleum products; raw or refined petroleum; benzene; naptha; alkylate.   | 830958070 | 830958070 | 4   | <b>M</b> noble  | Brazil |
| Class 40 Treatment of materials; treatment of commodities; treatment of animal foodstuffs; treatment and processing of agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains and oilseeds; processing of coffee and coffee beans. Operation of coffee processing facilities.  | 831038276 | 831038276 | 40  | @ casa<br>nobre | Brazil |

| 8  | Φ.  | w l   |
|--|---|---|
| Brazil   | Brazil  | Brazil  |
| <b>™</b> noble   | <b>M</b> noble  | <b>P</b> noble  |
| 39   | 36  | 35  |
| 830958053  | 830958134   | 830958126   |
| Published  | Published   | 830958126   |
| Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of yessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; management of ship operations; fleet management; port management and operation services; port services; operation of terminals; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and | Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; Commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds; financial services. | Class 35 Advertising or publicity: Market research and analysis; business management and consultancy; public relations; marketing and advertising promotional services; business information; import and export agency services; retail, wholesale, marketing, distribution and exportation in relation to chemicals products, fertilizers, pesticides, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, iron alloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry grains and products (silviculture), fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, animal feeds, malt, oilseeds, soy beans (fresh), animals feeds consisting of soybean products in grain, meal for animals, oleaginous corn flour, corn and soybean meals for animals, barley, wheat, corn, broad beans, sunflower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage; rice, cocoa in grain, sugar, coffee, cocoa, crude cotton |

| Class 31 Corns; non-processed paddies; barleys; sesames; beans (non-processed); wheats; grains not included in other classes; non-processed wood; fresh horticultural herbaceous plant; liana; dried plant   | 1955712    | 2001083429 | 31     | Noble grain    | China  |
|--|------------|------------|--------|----------------|--------|
| <u>Class 36</u><br>Commodity trading [financial services]; trading and arbitrage of crude oil, natural gas and electricity.  |            |            |        |                |        |
| Class 35 Retailing, wholesaling and exportation in the field of pulses (food); marketing services namely arranging for the distribution of pulses (food) for others.   | TMA844,395 | 1,518,199  | 35, 36 | <b>N</b> noble | Canada |
| Class 36<br>Commodity trading [financial services]; trading and arbitrage of crude oil and natural gas.  | TMA781,678 | 1,463,212  | 36     | NOBLE          | Canada |
| Class 40 Treatment of materials; treatment of commodities; treatment of animal foodstuffs; treatment and processing of agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains and oilseeds; processing of coffee. Operation of coffee processing facilities.  | 830958177  | 830958177  | 40     | <b></b>        | Brazil |
| forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton. |            |            |        |                |        |

|       |                       |    |            |         | for decoration; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds; flowers;   |
|-------|-----------------------|----|------------|---------|--|
|       |                       |    |            |         | iocadano loi aminao, maio loi biowing.   |
| China | <b>Nable</b> grain    | 35 | 2001083430 | 1960455 | Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; sales promotions (for others) in relation to agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetable, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals and malt. |
| China | <b>() Noble</b> grain | 36 | 2001083431 | 1952898 | <u>Class 36</u> Financial services and operations for others; insurance services, fund investment and management; advisory services relating to financial investment, financial management, planning and research; trustee services; financial analysis, evaluations and consultancy; information  |
|       |                       |    |            |         |  |
| China | <b>(</b> Noble grain  | 39 | 2001083432 | 1953559 | <u>Class 39</u> Transport of goods, passengers and cargo by rail, road, water or air; hiring and chartering of vessels, aeroplanes and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; travel arrangement; import-export cargo handling services.   |
| China | NOBLE                 | 36 | 5928244    | 5928244 | <u>Class 36</u><br>Commodity trading [financial services].   |
| China | NOBLE                 | 39 | 5928469    | 5928469 | <u>Class 39</u> Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; ship loading services; loading of cargo; loading of   |

|                 | China 39 5928466   | China 36 5928467                                 | China NOBLE 39 94038870  |   |
|-----------------|--|--|--|---|
|                 | 5928466  | 5928467  | 821856   |   |
| boat transport. | Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; ship loading services; loading of cargo; loading of fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains; loading, unloading and elivery of cargos; | Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]. | Class 39 Shipping services; transport; packaging and storage of goods; travel arrangement. | fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains; loading, unloading and delivery of cargos; vessel berthing; hauling; boat storage; freighting; ferryboat transport; boat transport. |

| Class 1 Silicon; ethene; propane; propenol; isotopes for industrial purposes; emulsifiers; industrial chemicals; gum solvents; chemical additives to insecticides; chemical additives to fungicides; chemical reagents other than for medical or veterinary purposes; chemical preparations for use in photography; polypropylene; polyethylene; fertilizers; fire proofing preparations; quenching oil; chemicals for soldering; food preservative | 8302798 | 8302798  | 1  | <b>NoblePro</b> | China |
|---|---------|----------|----|-----------------|-------|
| <u>Class 42</u><br>Mining and mineral exploration services; oil exploration; gas exploration.   | 8174786 | 8174786  | 42 | NOBLE           | China |
| <u>Class 37</u><br>Mining extraction services; extraction of oil and gas.   | 8174787 | 8174787  | 37 | NOBLE           | China |
| Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; clean fuels; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; petroleum; hydrocarbons namely natural gas.   | 8174788 | 8174788  | 4  | NOBLE           | China |
| <u>Class 22</u><br>Raw cotton; raw fibre; raw textile; textile fibres.  | 5928243 | 5928243  | 22 | 法法              | China |
| <u>Class 39</u><br>Shipping services; transport; packaging and storage of goods; travel arrangement.  | 821855  | 94038874 | 39 | 海               | China |
| and beams; wire rods used for wire mesh, mail making and wire drawing; intermediate steel products; finished steel products.  |         |          |    |                 |       |

| Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; clean fuels; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel; biodiesel; home heating oil; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; lubricants; paraffin; solvent oil; petroleum ether; raw or refined petroleum.  | 9031360 | 9031360 | 4  | Pnoble    | China |
|---|---------|---------|----|-----------|-------|
| <u>Class 36</u> Commodity trading [financial services]; Commodity trading for others; Commodity trading [financial services]; Commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in emissions reduction funds; financial services.   | 9031384 | 9031384 | 36 | 8         | China |
| <u>Class 6</u> Ores; iron ores; manganese ores; chrome ores; metal fittings for buildings; metal bins; ores of metal  | 9031381 | 9031381 | 0  | 8         | China |
| Class 1 Silicon; ethene; propane; propenol; isotopes for industrial purposes; emulsifiers; industrial chemicals; gum solvents; chemical additives to insecticides; chemical additives to fungicides; chemical reagents other than for medical or veterinary purposes; chemical preparations for use in photography; polypropylene; polyethylene; fertilizers; fire proofing preparations; quenching oil; chemicals for soldering; food preservative chemicals; leather tanning substances; adhesives for industrial use; wood pulp. | 8302797 | 8302797 | 1  | NobleLene | China |
| chemicals; leather tanning substances; adhesives for industrial use; wood pulp.   |         |         |    |           |       |

| China | noble             | 40      | 9031380  | 9031380  | Class 40 Processing of agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains and oilseeds; processing of soya beans; operation of oilseed and soya bean   |
|-------|-------------------|---------|----------|----------|---|
|       |                   |         |          |          | processing facilities   |
| China | NobleLene         | _       | 9036052  | 9036052  | <u>Class 1</u> <u>Silicon</u> ; ethene; propane; propenol; isotopes for industrial purposes; emulsifiers; industrial chemicals; gum solvents; chemical additives to insecticides; chemical additives to fungicides; chemical reagents other than for medical or veterinary purposes; chemical preparations for use in photography; polypropylene; polyethylene; fertilizers; fire proofing preparations; quenching oil; chemicals for soldering; food preservative chemicals; leather tanning substances; adhesives for industrial use; wood pulp.  |
| China | NobleLene         | <b></b> | 11682478 | 11682478 | Class 35 Sales promotion [for others]; Marketing; Import-export agencies; Advertising; Marketing research; Business information; Public relations; Professional business consultancy; Business management consultancy; Publicity; Sales promotion [for others] in relation to industrial chemicals, polypropylene, polyethylene, ethene, propane, propenol, polymers for industrial use and polymers; Marketing in relation to industrial chemicals, polypropylene, polyethylene, ethene, propane, propenol, polymers for industrial use and polymers; Import-export agencies in relation to industrial chemicals, polypropylene, polyethylene, ethene, propane, propenol, polymers for industrial use and polymers; Distribution and exporting services in relation to industrial chemicals, polypropylene, polyethylene, ethene, propane, propenol, polymers for industrial use and polymers. |
| China | <b>₩</b> NoblePro | 1       | 9036062  | 9036062  | <u>Class 1</u> Silicon; ethene; propane; propenol; isotopes for industrial purposes; emulsifiers; industrial chemicals; gum solvents; chemical additives to insecticides; chemical additives to fungicides; chemical reagents other than for medical or veterinary purposes; chemical preparations for use  |

| Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in   | 198626   | 198626   | 35 | NOBLE              | Egypt    |
|---|----------|----------|----|--------------------|----------|
| <u>Class 35</u> Retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to industrial chemicals, polypropylene, polyethylene, ethene, propane, propenol, polymers for industrial use, polymers.  | 480972   | 12201848 | 35 | <b>@</b> NobleLene | Colombia |
| <u>Class 35</u> Retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to industrial chemicals, polypropylene, polyethylene, ethene, propane, propenol, polymers for industrial use, polymers.  | 480035   | 12201817 | 35 | Noble₽ro           | Colombia |
| Class 35 Sales promotion [for others]; Marketing; Import-export agencies; Advertising; Publicity; Sales promotion [for others] in relation to industrial chemicals, polypropylene, polyethylene, ethene, propane, propenol, polymers for industrial use and polymers; Marketing in relation to industrial chemicals, polypropylene, polyethylene, ethene, propane, propenol, polymers for industrial use and polymers; Import-export agencies in relation to industrial chemicals, polypropylene, polyethylene, ethene, propane, propenol, polymers for industrial use and polymers; Distribution and exporting services in relation to industrial chemicals, polypropylene, polyethylene, ethene, propane, propenol, polymers for industrial use and polymers for industrial use and polymers for industrial use and polymers. | 11682477 | 11682477 | 35 | NoblePro           | China    |
| in photography; polypropylene; polyethylene; fertilizers; fire proofing preparations; quenching oil; chemicals for soldering; food preservative chemicals; leather tanning substances; adhesives for industrial use; wood pulp.   |          |          |    |                    |          |

| Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds; natural rice               | 266072 | 266072 | 31 | <b>3</b> noble | Egypt |
|--|--------|--------|----|----------------|-------|
| Class 6 Common metals and their alloys; goods of common metal not included common metals and their alloys; goods of common metal not included in other classes; minerals; ores; iron ore; raw ores; manganese; manganese ores; chrome ores; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys; carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese; vanadium, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; aluminium; pig iron; non-ferrous metal and scrap metal; steel; steel slabs and/or unwrought or semi-wrought steel products; finished steel products. | 266071 | 266071 | 6  | <b>N</b> noble | Egypt |
| Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol [fuel]; biodiesel; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; lubricants; refined petroleum products; petroleum [raw or refined]; benzene; naptha; alkylate (non-chemical gasoline additive); reformate (non-chemical gasoline additive).   | 266070 | 266070 | 4  | <b>P</b> noble | Egypt |
| <u>Class 36</u><br>Financial services  | 198627 | 198627 | 36 | NOBLE          | Egypt |
| relation to chemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, sugar and grains.  |        |        |    |                |       |

| Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied   | 266075 | 266075 | 39 | noble          | Egypt |
|--|--------|--------|----|----------------|-------|
| Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; commodity trading for others; Commodity trading [financial services]; commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds.  | 266074 | 266074 | 36 | noble          | Egypt |
| Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans. | 266073 | 266073 | 35 | <b>N</b> noble | Egypt |
| for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed; cocoa<br>beans, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw.  |        |        |    |                |       |

| Europe<br>Mark<br>(OHIM)   | Europe<br>Mark<br>(OHIM)  |  |
|--|---|--|
| European<br>Mark<br>(OHIM)   | European<br>Mark<br>(OHIM)  |  |
| <b>M</b> noble   | NOBLE   |  |
| 1, 4, 6,<br>31, 35,<br>36, 39, 42                                      | 35, 36, 39  |  |
| 009606138  | 005694138   |  |
| 009606138  | 005694138   |  |
| <u>Class 1</u> Toluene; raffinate; reformate; minerals. <u>Class 4</u> | Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fuels, petrochemicals, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, aluminium, alumina, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, cocoa and coffee.  Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services].  Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; technical ship management services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; loading of cargo; loading of fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, cocoa and coffee, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. | petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans. |

| Class 35  Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, favalents and sova bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, favalents and sova bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, favalents and sova bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, favalents and sova bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, favalents are supplied to the sound sova bean meal for animals. |  |
|---|--|
| Class 31  Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; oilseeds; soya beans (fresh); animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals; barley; wheat; corn; fava beans; sun flower seeds; natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw.  |  |
| Class 6 Common metals and their alloys; goods of common metal not included in other classes; ores; iron ore; raw ores; manganese; manganese ores; chrome ores; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys; carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese; vanadium, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; aluminium; pig iron; non-ferrous metal and scrap metal; steel; steel slabs and/or unwrought or semi-wrought steel products; finished steel products.   |  |
| Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol [fuel]; biodiesel; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; lubricants; refined petroleum products; petroleum [raw or refined]; benzene; naptha; alkylate.   |  |

| beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton.  |
|---|
| Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; Commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects: |
| investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds; financial services.   |
| Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail. road or water: arranging the  |
|   |
| of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services;  |
| and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage,  |
| loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of chamicals fartilizars agrichamicals patrochamicals fuels  |
| clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal,   |
| commodities agricultural horticultural and forestry products and grains   |
|   |
| for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs   |
| animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava   |
| beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal   |
| distribution services in relation to chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals,   |
| petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied  |
| petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, terro-<br>allovs, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry   |
| products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural   |
| plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans   |
| animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for  |
| animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice  |
| coffee, cocoa, raw cotton.  |
|   |

| _  |                                    |  |   |
|--|------------------------------------|--|---|
| Hong Kong  | Ghana                              | European<br>Mark<br>(OHIM)   |   |
| NOBLE  | noble                              | Worldwide<br>Warshouse Solutions   |   |
| 6  | 30                                 | 6, 39  |   |
| 1994/04719   | 2203/10                            | 010270742  |   |
| 1998B01484   | 41190                              | 010270742  |   |
| Class 6 common metals and their alloys; metal building materials; goods of common metal not included in other classes; raw ores; manganese ores; chrome ores; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys; high, low and medium carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; pig iron; non-ferrous metal and scrap | <u>Class 30</u><br>Rice, processed | Class 6 Metals, aluminium, copper, nickel, tin, zinc and lead.  Class 39 Warehouse storage services; warehouse storage of metals and commodities; operating warehouse facilities for metals and commodities. | Class 42 Consultancy, advisory, surveying, engineering, technical, technological, scientific, design, developmental and project management services all concerned with or relating to chemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains; provision of information, advice and consultancy services in relation to carbon offsetting; scientific and industrial consultation services relating to fuel and carbon dioxide emissions and environmental issues; recommendation of courses of action to reduce carbon dioxide emissions in a cost effective manner; management of carbon offset programmes; use of computer based systems to monitor the performance of ships; performing sale and purchase inspections and conducting independent vessel condition surveys; provision of technical consultancy to the shipping industry. |

| Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; technical ship management services (management of ship operations); port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; loading of cargo; loading of fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. |           |            |            |       |           |
|--|-----------|------------|------------|-------|-----------|
| Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services].   |           |            |            |       |           |
| services; pusifiess information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains.   |           |            |            | noble |           |
| Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing   | 300816921 | 300816921  | 35, 36, 39 | MOBLE | Hong Kong |
| Class 39 shipping services; transport of goods by sea; packaging and storage of goods; arranging of travel; all included in Class 39.  | 199611484 | 1994/04720 | 39         | NOBLE | Hong Kong |
| metal; steel blooms and billets; steel slabs; deformed bars; structural steel, angles, channels and beams; wire rods used for wire mesh, mail making and wire drawing; steel products; raw material made of metal, semi-finished products made from steel, but not including precious metals such as silver, copper and gold; all included in Class 6.   |           |            |            |       |           |

| Hong Kong | <b>安</b> | 6               | 1994/04724 | 199801486 | Class 6 common metals and their alloys; metal building materials; goods of common metal not included in other classes; raw ores; manganese   |
|-----------|----------|-----------------|------------|-----------|--|
|           |          |                 |            |           | ores; chrome ores; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys such as high, I and medium carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; pig iron; non-ferrous metal and scrap metal, steel blooms and billets; steel slab and/or unwrought or semi-wrought steel products; deformed bars; structural steel, angles, channels and beams; wire rods used for wire mesh, mail making and wire drawing; intermediate steel products; finished steel products. |
| Hong Kong | 來寶       | 39              | 1994/04723 | 802609661 | <u>Class 39</u><br>shipping services; transport of goods by sea; packaging and storage of<br>goods; arranging of travel; all included in Class 39.   |
| Hong Kong | noble    | 22              | 301434717  | 301434717 | <u>Class 22</u><br>Raw cotton; raw textile fibers; raw fibrous textile materials; textile fibers.  |
| Hong Kong |          | 1, 4, 39,<br>40 | 301639062  | 290629108 | <u>Class 1</u><br>industrial chemicals; ethanol  |
|           |          |                 |            |           | Class 4 diesel; bio-diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; lubricants; refined petroleum products; Petroleum [raw or refined]   |
|           |          |                 |            |           | Class 39<br>storage and transportation of refined petroleum products;  |
|           |          |                 |            |           | Class 40 treatment of materials; fuel refining services; blending of refined petroleum products; refining of petroleum products.   |
|           |          |                 |            |           |  |

| <u>Class 30</u><br>Rice, processed; sugar; coffee.  |           |           |   |       |           |
|---|-----------|-----------|---|-------|-----------|
| <u>Class 22</u><br>Raw cotton; raw textile fibers; raw fibrous textile materials; textile fibers.   |           |           |   |       |           |
| Class 6 Common metals and their alloys; goods of common metal not included in other classes; minerals; ores; iron ore; raw ores; manganese; manganese ores; chrome ores; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys; carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese; vanadium, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; aluminium; pig iron; non-ferrous metal and scrap metal; steel; steel slabs and/or unwrought or semi-wrought steel products; finished steel products. |           |           |   |       |           |
| Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol [fuel]; biodiesel; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; lubricants; refined petroleum products; petroleum [raw or refined]; benzene; naptha; alkylate (non-chemical gasoline additive); reformate (non-chemical gasoline additive).                      | 301746829 | 301746829 | 4, 6, 22,<br>30, 31,<br>35, 36,<br>39, 40, 42 | noble | Hong Kong |
| <u>Class 40</u> treatment of materials; fuel refining services; blending of refined petroleum products; refining of petroleum products.   |           |           |   |       |           |
| Class 39 storage and transportation of refined petroleum products   |           |           |   |       |           |
| Class 4 diesel; bio-diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; lubricants; refined petroleum products; Petroleum [raw or refined]  |           |           |   |       |           |
| <u>Class 1</u><br>industrial chemicals; ethanol   | 301639071 | 301639071 | 1, 4, 39,<br>40                               | NOBLE | Hong Kong |

| Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; Commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds; financial services; structuring and placement of capital guaranteed or capital protected hedge fund products for institutional clients; advisory services relating to investment in capital guaranteed, capital protected and open ended hedge fund products for institutional clients; financial analysis, evaluations and consultancy all relating to capital guaranteed, capital protected and open ended hedge   |  |  |
|--|--|--|
| Class 35 Advertising: market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, raw cotton; business management of carbon offset programmes. |  |  |
| Class 31  Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds; natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw.   |  |  |

| Class 42 Technical consultancy, technical advisory, surveying, engineering, technical consultation, technological, scientific, design, developmental and project management services all concerned with or relating to chemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains; provision of information, advice and   |  |
|--|--|
| Class 40  Treatment of materials; processing of coal; treatment (washing) of coal; treatment of metals and ores; treatment of commodities; treatment of clean fuels and chemicals; treatment of animal foodstuffs; processing of agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains and oilseeds; fuel refining services; blending of refined petroleum products; refining of petroleum products.   |  |
| Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton. |  |
| fund products for institutional clients; structuring and placement of open ended hedge fund products; fund investment and management; information services relating to financial affairs and products.   |  |

| Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services].  | 1532606 | 1532606 | 36 | NOBLE | India |
|---|---------|---------|----|-------|-------|
| Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains.  | 1532606 | 1532606 | 35 | NOBLE | India |
| Class 6 Common metals and their alloys; metal building materials; goods of common metal not included in other classes; raw ore; manganese ore; chrome ore; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys such as high, low and medium carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; pig iron; non-ferrous metal and scrap metal and/or any other raw material; steel blooms and billets; steel slabs and/or any other intermediate steel products and/or any other intermediate products; deformed bars; structural steel, angles, channels and beams; wire rods used for wire mesh, mail making and wire drawing; intermediate steel products; finished steel products. | 627155B | 627155  | 6  | NOBLE | India |
| consultancy services in relation to carbon offsetting; scientific and industrial consultation services relating to fuel and carbon dioxide emissions and environmental issues; recommendation of courses of action to reduce carbon dioxide emission in a cost effective manner (environmental consultancy); use of computer based systems to monitor the performance of ships; performing sale and purchase inspections and conducting independent vessel condition surveys; provision of technical consultancy to the shipping industry.  |         |         |    |       |       |

|   | ā  | Ī   | ā   |
|---|--|---|---|
| India   | India  | India   | India   |
| ueis <b>argon S</b>   | und argon 🕥  | <b>Noble</b> gram   | NOBLE   |
| 36  | 35   | 31  | 39  |
| 01237757  | 8472810  | 01010987  | 1532606   |
| 1237757   | 1237758  | 1010987   | 1532606   |
| Class 36 Financial services and operations for others; insurance services, fund investment and management; advisory services relating to financial investment, financial management, planning and research; trustee services; financial analysis, evaluations and consultancy; information relating to finance affairs; all included in Class 36. | Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; wholesaling and retailing services in relation to agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals and malt; all included in Class 35. | Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals, malt; all being goods falling in Class 31. | Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; technical ship management services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; loading of cargo; loading of fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. |

| Class 35  Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency and publicity services; business information; import-export agency and publicity services; business information; import-export agency and publications and publications.   | Published | 2077837  | 35 | Proble         | India |
|---|-----------|----------|----|----------------|-------|
| <u>Class 22</u><br>Raw cotton; raw textile fibers; raw fibrous textile materials; textile fibers.   | 2077834   | 2077834  | 22 | <b>W</b> noble | India |
| Class 1 Chemicals used in industry, science, agriculture, horticulture and forestry; fertilizers; agrichemicals; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; ethanol; methanol; polymers for industrial use; polymers; polypropylene [raw material]; unprocessed synthetic polypropylene resins; alumina.  | 2077831   | 2077831  | 1  | <b>W</b> noble | India |
| Class 6 Common metals and their alloys; metal building materials; goods of common metal not included in other classes; raw ore; manganese ore; chrome ore; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys such as high, low and medium carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; pig iron; non-ferrous metal and scrap metal and/or any other raw material; steel blooms and billets; steel slabs and/or any other intermediate steel products and/or any other intermediate steel, angles, channels and beams; wire rods used for wire mesh, mail making and wire drawing; intermediate steel products; finished steel products. | 627157B   | 627157   | 6  |                | India |
| Class 39  Transport of goods, passengers and cargo by rail, road, water or air; hiring and chartering of vessels, aeroplanes and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; travel arrangement; import-export cargo handling services; all included in Class 39.  | 1237759   | 01237759 | 39 | Noble grain    | India |

| India   | India   |  |
|---|---|--|
| noble   | noble   |  |
| 39  | 36  |  |
| 2077839   | 2077838   |  |
| 2077839   | 2077838   |  |
| Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; management of ship operations; fleet management; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, edible oil, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, | Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; Commodity trading for others; Commodity trading [financial services]; Commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds; financial services. | services in relation to chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, edible oil, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton. |

| Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural, forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds; natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; all included in Class 31.   | IDM000401557<br>(ex 520758) | D00-01-22731 | 31 | <b>Solution</b> grain | Indonesia |
|---|-----------------------------|--------------|----|-----------------------|-----------|
| <u>Class 40</u> Treatment of materials; treatment of commodities; treatment of animal foodstuffs; treatment and processing of agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains and oilseeds; refining of edible oil.   | 2077840                     | 2077840      | 40 | <b>N</b> noble        | India     |
| <u>Class 4</u> Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol [fuel]; biodiesel; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; lubricants; refined petroleum products; petroleum [raw or refined]; benzene; toluene; naptha; alkylate; rafinate; reformate.  | 2077832                     | 2077832      | 4  | <b>N</b> noble        | India     |
| Class 6 Common metals and their alloys; goods of common metal not included in other classes; minerals; ores; iron ore; raw ores; manganese; manganese ores; chrome ores; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys; carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese; vanadium, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; aluminium; pig iron; non-ferrous metal and scrap metal; steel; steel slabs and/or unwrought or semi-wrought steel products; finished steel products. | 2077833                     | 2077833      | 6  | <b>W</b> noble        | India     |
| fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton.   |                             |              |    |                       |           |

| Indonesia   | Indonesia   | Indonesia   | Indonesia  |
|---|---|---|--|
| NOBLE   | <b>Noble</b> grain  | <b>Noble</b> grain  | <b>Noble</b> grain   |
| 35  | 39  | 36  | 35   |
| J00.2007.008283   | J00 2001 22729<br>22896   | 700 2001 22730<br>22897   | J00 2001 22728<br>22895  |
| IDM000178394  | IDM000401559<br>(ex 522189)   | IDM000401558<br>(ex 522190)   | IDM000401560<br>(ex 522188)  |
| Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, coal, coke, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, sugar and grains. | Class 39 Transport of goods, passengers and cargo by rail, road, water or air; hiring and chartering of vessels, aeroplanes and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; travel arrangement; import-export cargo handling services; all included in Class 39. | Class 36 Financial services and operations for others; insurance services, fund investment and management; advisory services relating to financial investment, financial management, planning and research; trustee services; financial analysis, evaluations and consultancy; information relating to finance affairs; all included in Class 36. | Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; wholesaling and retailing services in relation to agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals and malt; all included in Class 35. |

| <u>Class 30</u><br>rice, processed  | IDM000477852 | D00.2011.006811 | 30 | <b>N</b> noble | Indonesia |
|---|--------------|-----------------|----|----------------|-----------|
| <u>Class 29</u><br>vegetable oil; palm oil; lauric oil; palm kernel oil; coconut oil.   | Appealed     | D00.2011.006809 | 29 | noble          | Indonesia |
| <u>Class 22</u><br>Raw cotton; raw textile fibers; raw fibrous textile materials; textile fibers.   | IDM000360483 | D00.2011.006808 | 22 | noble noble    | Indonesia |
| Class 6 Common metals and their alloys; goods of common metal not included in other classes; minerals; ores; nickel; nickel ore; iron ore; raw ores; manganese; manganese ores; chrome ores; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys; carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese; vanadium, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; aluminium; pig iron; non-ferrous metal and scrap metal; steel; steel slabs and/or unwrought or semi-wrought steel products; finished steel products. | IDM000371994 | D00.2011.006819 | 6  | <b>₽</b> noble | Indonesia |
| Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol [fuel]; Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol [fuel]; biodiesel; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; lubricants; refined petroleum products; petroleum [raw or refined]; benzene; toluene; naptha; alkylate; rafinate; reformate.                      | IDM000360488 | D00.2011.006810 | 4  | <b>№</b> noble | Indonesia |
| <u>Class 36</u><br>Commodity trading [financial services].  | IDM000178395 | J00.2007.008284 | 36 | NOBLE          | Indonesia |

| <u>Class 4</u><br>coal, coke, coal naphtha and coal tar oil.  | IDM000480227 | D00.2012.040836 | 4  |                | Indonesia |
|---|--------------|-----------------|----|----------------|-----------|
| <u>Class 29</u><br>Vegetable oil; palm oil; lauric oil; palm kernel oil; coconut oil.   | Pending      | D00 2014 058676 | 29 | (3)            | Indonesia |
| <u>Class 44</u> Farming services; planting and growing of plantations of palm trees; Harvesting of oil palm plantation products.  | IDM000375751 | J00.2011.006816 | 44 | noble          | Indonesia |
| Class 40 Treatment of materials; processing of coal and coke; treatment (washing) of coal and coke; treatment of metals and ores; treatment of commodities; treatment of clean fuels and chemicals; treatment of animal foodstuffs; processing of agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains and oilseeds; processing of cocoa; milling and processing of palm oil, lauric oil, palm kernel oil, coconut oil and vegetable oil; processing of oil palm plantation products.  | IDM000375755 | J00.2011.006825 | 40 | <b>№</b> noble | Indonesia |
| transportation and delivery of chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, nickel; nickel ore, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton, vegetable oil, palm oil, lauric oil, palm kernel oil, coconut oil. |              |                 |    |                |           |

| <u>Class 35</u> retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to   | IDM000533381 | J00.2012.040847 | 35 | FL Songs Cod<br>Indiance | Indonesia |
|---|--------------|-----------------|----|--------------------------|-----------|
| <u>Class 4</u><br>coal, coke, coal naphtha and coal tar oil.  | IDM000480229 | D00.2012.040845 | 4  | Pl. Sanga Cod            | Indonesia |
| Class 42 consultancy, advisory, surveying, engineering, technical, technological, scientific, research, design, developmental, analytical and project management services, all concerned with or relating to coal, coal gasification and conversion and the coal industry; coal exploration; quality testing. | IDM000457030 | J00.2012.040835 | 42 |                          | Indonesia |
| <u>Class 37</u><br>mining services, mining extraction, quarrying services.  | IDM000457040 | J00.2012.040852 | 37 |                          | Indonesia |
| <u>Class 4</u><br>coal, coke, coal naphtha and coal tar oil.  | IDM000444338 | D00.2012.040839 | 4  |                          | Indonesia |
| Class 42 consultancy, advisory, surveying, engineering, technical, technological, scientific, research, design, developmental, analytical and project management services, all concerned with or relating to coal, coal gasification and conversion and the coal industry; coal exploration; quality testing. | IDM000457048 | J00.2012.040855 | 42 |                          | Indonesia |
| <u>Class 37</u><br>mining services, mining extraction, quarrying services.  | IDM000457042 | J00.2012.040857 | 37 | <b>3</b>                 | Indonesia |

| <u>Class 42</u> consultancy, advisory, surveying, engineering, technical, technological, scientific, research, design, developmental, analytical and project management services, all concerned with or relating to coal, coal   | IDM000457039 | J00.2012.040833 | 42 |                           | Indonesia |
|--|--------------|-----------------|----|---------------------------|-----------|
| <u>Class 37</u><br>mining services, mining extraction, quarrying services.   | IDM000457033 | J00.2012.040834 | 37 |                           | Indonesia |
| <u>Class 35</u> retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to coal, coke, coal naphtha and coal tar oil. Import-export agencies; business management; business administration.   | IDM000457046 | J00.2012.040848 | 35 |                           | Indonesia |
| <u>Class 4</u><br>coal, coke, coal naphtha and coal tar oil.   | IDM000444750 | D00.2012.040832 | 4  |                           | Indonesia |
| <u>Class 42</u> consultancy, advisory, surveying, engineering, technical, technological, scientific, research, design, developmental, analytical and project management services, all concerned with or relating to coal, coal gasification and conversion and the coal industry; coal exploration; quality testing. | IDM000530118 | J00.2012.040830 | 42 | E. Saugo Cod<br>Indonesia | Indonesia |
| <u>Class 37</u><br>mining services, mining extraction, quarrying services.   | IDM000533122 | J00.2012.040849 | 37 | FF. Songe Cod             | Indonesia |
| coal, coke, coal naphtha and coal tar oil. Import-export agencies; business management; business administration.   |              |                 |    |                           |           |

| <u>Class 42</u> consultancy, advisory, surveying, engineering, technical, technological, scientific, research, design, developmental, analytical and project management services, all concerned with or relating to coal, coal   | IDM000457038 | J00.2012.040843 | 42 | Equatorial<br>Bumi Persada | Indonesia |
|--|--------------|-----------------|----|----------------------------|-----------|
| Class 39 transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water, arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of coal, coke, coal naphtha and coal tar oil. | IDM000457037 | J00.2012.040841 | 39 | Equatorial<br>Bumi Persada | Indonesia |
| <u>Class 37</u><br>mining services, mining extraction, quarrying services.   | IDM000457034 | J00.2012.040842 | 37 | Equatorial<br>Bumi Persada | Indonesia |
| <u>Class 35</u> retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to coal, coke, coal naphtha and coal tar oil. Import-export agencies; business management; business administration.   | IDM000457035 | D00.2012.040844 | 35 | Equatorial Buml Persada    | Indonesia |
| <u>Class 4</u><br>coal, coke, coal naphtha and coal tar oil.   | IDM000444342 | D00.2012.040846 | 4  | Equatorial<br>Bumi Persada | Indonesia |
| gasification and conversion and the coal industry; coal exploration; quality testing.  |              |                 |    |                            |           |

| <u>Class 35</u> retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to   | IDM000476078 | J00.2012.040851 | 35 | <b>OPINANG</b> | Indonesia |
|---|--------------|-----------------|----|----------------|-----------|
| <u>Class 4</u><br>coal, coke, coal naphtha and coal tar oil.  | IDM000480228 | D00.2012.040838 | 4  |                | Indonesia |
| Class 42 consultancy, advisory, surveying, engineering, technical, technological, scientific, research, design, developmental, analytical and project management services, all concerned with or relating to coal, coal gasification and conversion and the coal industry; coal exploration; quality testing. | IDM000457047 | J00.2012.040854 | 42 | ALHASAME       | Indonesia |
| <u>Class 37</u><br>mining services, mining extraction, quarrying services.  | IDM000457043 | J00.2012.040858 | 37 | ALHASANIE      | Indonesia |
| <u>Class 35</u> retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to coal, coke, coal naphtha and coal tar oil. Import-export agencies; business management; business administration.  | IDM000457044 | D00.2012.040859 | 35 | ALHASANIE      | Indonesia |
| <u>Class 4</u><br>coal, coke, coal naphtha and coal tar oil.  | IDM000444747 | D00.2012.040856 | 4  | ALHASANIE      | Indonesia |
| gasification and conversion and the coal industry; coal exploration; quality testing.   |              |                 |    |                |           |

| <u>Class 4</u><br>Fuels; coal; clean fuels; biofuels; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum<br>gas; diesel; crude oil; lubricants; petroleum [raw or refined].  | Pending      | D00 2015 016212 | 4  | Pinang Energy<br>Indonesia | Indonesia |
|--|--------------|-----------------|----|----------------------------|-----------|
| Class 39 transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water, arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of carlo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of coal, coke, coal naphtha and coal tar oil. | IDM000541742 | J00.2012.040840 | 39 | SERVICES<br>SERVICES       | Indonesia |
| Class 39 transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water, arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of coal, coke, coal naphtha and coal tar oil. | IDM000457036 | J00.2012.040837 | 39 |                            | Indonesia |
| <u>Class 36</u><br>commodity trading, trading of coal on an exchange.  | IDM000457041 | J00.2012.040853 | 36 | S PINANG                   | Indonesia |
| coal, coke, coal naphtha and coal tar oil. Import-export agencies; business management; business administration.   |              |                 |    |                            |           |

| Indonesia | Pinang Energy have | 35     | J00 2015 016211 | Pending | <u>Class 35</u> retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to fuels and crude oil   |
|-----------|--------------------|--------|-----------------|---------|---|
|           |                    |        |                 |         |   |
| Indonesia | Abiaug busung Kasa | 96     | J00 2015 016210 | Pending | <u>Class 36</u><br>commodity trading, trading of fuels on an exchange.  |
| Japan     | grain etdon        | 31     | 2001/096671     | 4595550 | <u>Class 31</u><br>Grains; fresh fruits; fresh vegetables; foodstuffs for animals; malt.  |
| Japan     | um aldon           | 31, 35 | 2001/096672     | 4725030 | <u>Class 31</u><br>Grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, foodstuffs for animals and malt.   |
|           |                    |        |                 |         | <u>Class 35</u> Advertising; market research and analysis; management and business affairs consultants; public relations; business information; import-export agency services.  |
| Japan     | vielo oldon 🔪      | 36     | 2001/096673     | 4641564 | Class 36  Financial asset management for others; insurance consultancy; fund investment and management; advisory services relating financial asset management; trustee services; financial analysis, evaluations and consultancy; information relating to finance affairs; acceptance of deposits (including substitute bond issuance); acceptance of fixed interval instalment deposits; loans; discount of bills; domestic remittance; liability guarantee; acceptance of bills; lending securities; acquisition/transfer of monetary claims; safe deposit for valuables including securities/precious metals, money exchange; trusteeship of money futures contracts; trusteeship of money/securities/monetary claims/personal property/land/land fixture surface rights/land leasing rights; trusteeship of bond subscriptions; foreign exchange transactions; L/C (Letter of Credit) related business; referral service of instalment purchases; issuance of advance vouchers; securities trading; |

| Japan  | Japan   |  |
|--|---|--|
| NOBLE  | Noble grain   |  |
| 35   | 39  |  |
| 2007-031067  | 2001/096674   |  |
| 5268528  | 4652865   |  |
| Class 35  Market research and analysis, Business management analysis or business consultancy; Planning and implementation of sales promotion of goods/services; Public relations; Advertising and publicity services; Business information; Import-export agency services; Retail services or wholesale services for coal and coke; Retail services or wholesale services for grains, fruits, and vegetables; Retail services or wholesale services for animal feed; Retail services or wholesale services for animal feed | <u>Class 39</u> Transport of goods, passengers and cargo by rail, road, water, or air, Rental/leasing of vessels, aeroplanes and vehicles; packaging and warehousing of goods and cargo; travel arrangement; loading/unloading of cargo for import/export | transactions of securities index futures/securities options/overseas market securities futures; agencies/brokerage for securities trading and for transactions of securities index futures/securities options/overseas market securities futures; agencies for brokerage of securities trading in domestic securities markets and of transactions on commission of securities trading in overseas securities markets and of transactions on commission of overseas market securities futures; underwriting securities; handling subscriptions and offerings of securities; providing stock market information; trusteeship of futures trading in the product market; life insurance brokerage; life insurance underwriting; agencies for non-life insurance; claim adjustment for non-life insurance; non-life insurance underwriting; insurance actuarial services. |

| Japan | NOBLE | 36                              | 2007-016297 | 5106925 | <u>Class 36</u><br>Agencies for commodity futures trading.   |
|-------|-------|---------------------------------|-------------|---------|--|
|       |       |                                 |             |         |  |
| Japan | noble | 33                              | 2007-031068 | 5268529 | Class 35  Market research and analysis, Business management analysis or business consultancy; Planning and implementation of sales promotion of goods/services; Public relations; Advertising and publicity services; Business information; Import-export agency services; Retail services or wholesale services for coal and coke; Retail services or wholesale services for grains, fruits, and vegetables; Retail services or wholesale services for animal feed; Retail services or wholesale services feed feed; Retail services or wholesale services feed feed feed feed feed feed feed fe |
|       |       |                                 |             |         |  |
| Japan | noble | 4, 29, 30,<br>31, 35,<br>36, 39 | 2011-064846 | 5677097 | Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; liquid and solid fuels that emits less hydrocarbons; biofuels; fuel grade ethanol; biodiesel fuel; gasoline; kerosene; liquefied natural gas; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel fuel; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; petroleum [raw or refined]; benzene; alkylate as a gasoline additive (excluding chemicals); rafinate as a gasoline additive (other than chemicals)   |
|       |       |                                 |             |         | Class 29<br>Soya beans (fresh); Fava beans   |
|       |       |                                 |             |         | Class 30<br>Coffee and cocoa; unroasted coffee [unprocessed]   |
|       |       |                                 |             |         | Class 31  Fresh fruits and vegetables; sunflower seeds for foodstuffs for animals; food stuffs for animals; soya bean meal for animals; rice meal for forage: malt foot for food! Food lungrocessed grain! Sharley: wheat:   |
|       |       |                                 |             |         | rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw  Class 35  |

| Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds.  | 120719 | 36998 | 36<br>6 | noble          | Jordan |
|--|--------|-------|---------|----------------|--------|
| Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans. | 120190 | 36997 | 35      | <b>™</b> noble | Jordan |
| <u>Class 36</u><br>Commodity trading [financial services].   | 91877  | 6960  | 36      | NOBLE          | Jordan |
| business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains.   |        |       |         |                |        |

| <i>-</i> 20 =   | _                                  |   |
|---|------------------------------------|---|
| Korea,<br>South   | Kenya                              | Jordan  |
| NOBLE   | noble                              | <b>⊘</b> noble  |
| 35  | 30                                 | 39  |
| 41-2007-6416  | 69229                              | 36996   |
| 41-169750   | 69229                              | 120189  |
| Class 35 Publication advertisement services, radio advertising services, film advertising services, television advertising services, outdoor advertising services, market research and analysis, business management and business affairs consultants, enterprise public relations, promotion agency services, marketing services, publicity services; business information providing services, import-export agency services; retailing services in relation to chemicals, fuels, petrochemicals, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, coal, coke, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains; wholesaling services in relation to chemicals, fuels, petrochemicals, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, coal, coke, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains; marketing services in relation to chemicals, fuels, petrochemicals, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, coal, coke, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains; exporting agency services in relation to chemicals, | <u>Class 30</u><br>Rice, processed | Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans. |

| Korea,<br>South   | Korea,<br>South  |   |
|---|--|---|
| eldou 👁   | NOBLE  |   |
| 35, 36  | 36   |   |
| 41-2012-4009  | 41-2008-3698   |   |
| 41-279453   | 41-195412  |   |
| Class 35  Market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; enterprise public relations; promotion agency services; marketing services; publicity services; retailing services in relation to fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids for industrial purposes, natural gas liquids for fuel, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, unprocessed grains, processed grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, foodstuffs for animals, malt for animal consumption, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, unprocessed barley, crushed barley, unprocessed wheat, pounded wheat, fresh corn, corn flour, fava beans (fresh), fava beans (processed), sun flower seeds (fresh), processed sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, raw cocoa beans; wholesaling services in relation to fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids for industrial purposes, natural gas liquids for animals, malt for animal consumption, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, inspective meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, unprocessed barley, crushed barley, unprocessed wheat, pounded wheat, fresh corn, corn flour, fava beans (fresh), fava beans (processed), sun flower seeds fresh), processed sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, raw cocoa beans; marketing services in relation to fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids for industrial purposes, natural gas liquids for fuel, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, | <u>Class 36</u><br>Commodity futures trading brokerage services. | fuels, petrochemicals, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, coal, coke, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains. |

| of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds.   |  |
|--|--|
| Class 36  Commodity trading [financial services]; commodity trading for others; commodity futures trading brokerage services; brokerage of carbon offset programmes: funding                             |  |
| sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, raw cocoa beans.  |  |
| did soya bean med loi aliilidis, unplocessed balley, clustied balley, unprocessed wheat, pounded wheat, fresh corn, corn flour, fava beans (fresh) fava beans (fresh) sun flower seeds (fresh) processed |  |
| of soys been products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn  |  |
| vegetables, seeds, natural plants, foodstuffs for animals, malt for animal consumption pilseeds sove beans (fresh) animal food stuffs consisting   |  |
| natural gas liquids for fuel, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal,  |  |
| forage, rice, raw cocoa beans; commercial intermediary services in the   |  |
| (fresh), rava beans (processed), sun flower seeds (fresh), processed sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for  |  |
| unprocessed wheat, pounded wheat, fresh corn, corn flour, fava beans   |  |
| of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn  |  |
| vegetables, seeds, natural plants, toodstufts for animals, malt for animal consumption. oilseeds. sova beans (fresh). animal food stuffs consisting  |  |
| coal, coke, unprocessed grains, processed grains, fresh fruits, fresh  |  |
| sales arranging of tuels, clean tuels, natural gas liquids for industrial purposes. natural gas liquids for fuel. liquefied petroleum gas. crude oil.  |  |
| rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans;  |  |
| beans (fresh), fava beans (processed), sun flower seeds (fresh), natural   |  |
| consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for   |  |
| for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs  |  |
| - 1  |  |

| <u>Class 36</u> Financial services and operations for others; insurance services; fund investment and management; advisory services relating to financial investment, financial management, planning and research; trustee services; financial analysis, evaluations and consultancy; information relating to finance affairs; all included in Class 36.   | 01014031        | 2001-14031 | 36     | Nable grain | Malaysia   |
|--|-----------------|------------|--------|-------------|------------|
| Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; wholesaling and retailing services in relation to agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals and malt; all included in Class 35. | 01014030        | 2001-14030 | 35     | Noble grain | Malaysia   |
| Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals, malt; all included in Class 31.   | 01014029        | 2001-14029 | 31     | Noble grain | Malaysia   |
| <u>Class 30</u><br>Rice, processed<br><u>Class 31</u><br>Natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed  | 11807           | 20100633   | 30, 31 | noble       | Madagascar |
| <u>Class 30</u><br>Rice, processed   | LR/M/2010/00235 |            | 30     | noble       | Liberia    |

| Malaysia |             | 39 | 2001-14032 | 01014032 | <u>Class 39</u><br>Transport of goods, passengers and cargo by rail, road, water or air:  |
|----------|-------------|----|------------|----------|---|
|          | Noble grain |    |            |          | hiring and chartering of vessels, aeroplanes and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; travel arrangement; import-export cargo handling services; all included in Class 39.  |
| Malaysia | NOBLE       | 39 | 09022146   | 09022146 | Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water, arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; provision of shipborne storage services for crude oil and petroleum products including gasoline, distillates (diesel and heating oil), napha, fuel oil and liquefied petroleum gas; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; technical ship management services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading, delivery and distribution of cargo; storage, loading, delivery and distribution of crude oil and petroleum products including gasoline, distillates (diesel and heating oil), napha, fuel oil, liquefied petroleum gas; advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. |
| Malaysia | (R) noble   | 39 | 09022145   | 09022145 | Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water, arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services for crude oil and petroleum products including gasoline, distillates (diesel and heating oil), napha, fuel oil and liquefied petroleum gas; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; technical ship management services; port management and operation services; port services; storage, loading, delivery and distribution of cargo; storage, loading, delivery and distribution of crude oil and petroleum products including gasoline, distribution (diesel and heating oil), napha, fuel oil,   |

|   |   |  | 1  |
|---|---|--|--|
| Malaysia  | Malaysia  | Malaysia   |  |
| <b>n</b> oble   | <b>⊘</b> noble  | <b>©</b> noble   |  |
| 35  | 31  | 4  |  |
| 2011053316  | 2011053315  | 2011053314   |  |
| 2011053316  | 2011053315  | 2011053314   |  |
| Class 35 Advertising: market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya | Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds; natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw, all included in Class 31. | Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol [fuel]; biodiesel; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; lubricants; refined petroleum products; petroleum [raw or refined]; benzene; naptha; alkylate (non-chemical gasoline additive); rafinate (non-chemical gasoline additive); all included in Class 4. | liquefied petroleum gas; advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. |

| Mexico   | Malaysia   | Malaysia  |   |
|--|--|---|---|
| NOBLE  | noble  | <b>n</b> oble   |   |
| 4  | 39   | 36  |   |
| 1089933  | 2011053318   | 2011053317  |   |
| 1236158  | 2011053318   | 2011053317  |   |
| Class 4 Coal, coke, coal naphtha and coal tar oil; petroleum; lubricating oil; | Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services for crude oil and petroleum products including gasoline, distillates (diesel and heating oil), naptha, fuel oil and liquefied petroleum gas; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; technical ship management services; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, naptha, gasoline, distillates (diesel and heating oil), coal, coke, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans; all included in Class 39. | Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; Commodity trading for others; Commodity trading [financial services]; Commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds; financial services; all included in Class 36. | bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans; all included in Class 35. |

| Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading and delivery of chemical products, fertilizers, agrichemical products, fuels, clean fuels, coal, metals, steel, minerals, | 1217449 | 1089917 | 39 | noble   | Mexico |
|---|---------|---------|----|---------|--------|
| <u>Class 36</u><br>Commodity trading [financial services].  | 1222371 | 1089921 | 36 | i noble | Mexico |
| <u>Class 35</u> Retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, coal, metals, steel, minerals, ores and aluminium for third parties (market intermediary); import-export agency services.  | 1195948 | 1089926 | 35 | noble   | Mexico |
| <u>Class 6</u><br>Common metals and their alloys; metal building materials; minerals; ores; iron; steel; aluminium; ferro alloys.   | 1181740 | 1089930 | 6  | noble   | Mexico |
| <u>Class 4</u> Coal, coke, coal, naphtha and coal tar oil; petroleum; lubricating oil; lubricating grease; fuel; clean fuel; fuel gas; mineral fuel; industrial wax; industrial oil and greases.  | 1223891 | 1089932 | 4  | noble   | Mexico |
| lubricating grease; fuel; clean fuel; fuel gas; mineral fuel; industrial wax; industrial oil and greases.   |         |         |    |         |        |

| Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; commodity trading [financial services] for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; financial sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds; financial services.   | 1288258 | 1208870 | 36 | <b>P</b> noble | Mexico |
|--|---------|---------|----|----------------|--------|
| Class 35 Retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to Retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, coal, coke, coal naphtha and coal tar, oils, petroleum, lubricants, metals, iron, steel, aluminium, manganese, vanadium, ores and alloys for third parties (market intermediary); import-export agency services. | 1266731 | 1208868 | 35 | <b>N</b> noble | Mexico |
| Class 6 Common metals and their alloys; metal building materials; ores of metals; ores; iron; steel; aluminium; iron ores; raw ores; manganese; manganese ores; chrome ores; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys; carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese; vanadium, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; pig iron; non-ferrous metal; steel slabs and unwrought or semi-wrought steel products.                      | 1288257 | 1208867 | 6  | <b>N</b> noble | Mexico |
| Class 4 Coal, coke, coal naphtha and coal tar oil; petroleum; lubricating oil; lubricating grease; fuel; clean fuel; fuel gas; mineral fuel; industrial wax; industrial oil and greases.   | 1266730 | 1208866 | 4  | <b>W</b> noble | Mexico |
| ores and aluminium; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; provision of crews for ships.   |         |         |    |                |        |

| Mozambique                         |  | Morocco                                       | Mexico  |
|------------------------------------|--|---|---|
| noble                              |  | noble   | Pnoble  |
| 30                                 |  | 4, 6, 35                                      | 39  |
| 18137/2010                         |  | 165208  | 1208873   |
| 18137/2010                         |  | 165208  | 1287132   |
| <u>Class 30</u><br>Rice, processed | Class 6 Common metals and their alloys; goods of common metal not included in other classes; minerals; ores; iron ore; raw ores; manganese; manganese ores; chrome ores; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys; carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese; vanadium, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; aluminium; pig iron; non-ferrous metal and scrap metal; steel; steel slabs and/or unwrought or semi-wrought steel products; finished steel products.  Class 35 Retailing, wholesaling, marketing and distribution services in relation to fuels, coal, coke, petcoke, metals etc and commodities. | <u>Class 4</u><br>Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke. | Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, distribution and delivery of chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, coal, coke, coal naphtha and coal tar, oils, petroleum, lubricants, metals, iron, steel, aluminium, manganese, vanadium, ores and alloys; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; provision of crews for ships. |

| Class 35 Retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, rice, cocoa, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal foodstuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn and fava beans; import-export agency services. | 65145  | 3201001718 | 35     | NOBLE          | OAPI   |
|--|--------|------------|--------|----------------|--------|
| <u>Class 31</u><br>Natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice,<br>unprocessed; cocoa beans, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw   |        |            |        |                |        |
| Class 30 Rice: cocoa   | 65142  | 3201001715 | 30, 31 | NOBLE          | OAPI   |
| Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds; financial services.  | 264820 | 201112940  | 36     | <b>@</b> noble | Norway |
| <u>Class 36</u><br>Commodity trading [financial services]  | 256689 | 201003800  | 36     | noble          | Norway |
| <u>Class 36</u><br>Commodity trading [financial services]  | 256691 | 201003801  | 36     | NOBLE          | Norway |

| OAPI   | OAPI  | OAPI  | OAPI   | ОАРІ  |
|--|---|---|--|---|
| <b>№</b> noble   | <b>⊘</b> noble  | noble   | noble  | noble (   |
| 35, 39, 40   | 30, 31  | 30, 31  | 35   | 30, 31  |
| 3201202377   | 3201202376  | 3201002128  | 3201001719   | 3201001716  |
| 72334  | 72333   | 67619   | 65146  | 65143   |
| Class 35 Retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, | Class 30 Rice; cocoa.  Class 31 Natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw. | Class 30 Rice, processed  Class 31 Natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed | Class 35 Retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, rice, cocoa, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal foodstuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn and fava beans; import-export agency services. | Class 30 Rice; cocoa  Class 31 Natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw |

| Class 40 Treatment of materials; crushing, processing and treatment of agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains and oilseeds; processing and treatment of cocoa.   |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|
| Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; warehousing and storage of cocoa; import-export cargo handling services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, rice, cocoa, cocoa beans, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage. |  |  |  |
| fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, rice, cocoa, cocoa beans, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage; import-export agency services.  |  |  |  |

| Class 39  Transport of goods, passengers and cargo by rail, road, water or air; hiring and chartering of vessels, aeroplanes and vehicles; packaging,   | 194177 | 194177 | 39 | Noble grain         | Pakistan |
|---|--------|--------|----|---------------------|----------|
| Class 36 Financial services and operations for others; insurance services, fund investment and management; advisory services relating to financial investment, financial management, planning and research; trustee services; financial analysis, evaluations and consultancy; information relating to finance affairs; all included in Class 36.   | 193810 | 193810 | 36 | <b>Mobile</b> grain | Pakistan |
| Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; wholesaling and retailing services in relation to agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals and malt; being services included in Class 35.   | 193890 | 193890 | 35 | <b>Noble</b> grain  | Pakistan |
| Class 6 Common metals and their alloyes, metal building materials, goods of common metal not included in other classes, raw ore, manganese ore, chrome ore, ferro chrome and other ferro alloys such as high, low and medium carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon managanese, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese, pig iron, non-ferrous metal and scrap metal and/or any other raw material, steel blooms and billets, steel slabs and/or any other intermediate steel products and/or any other intermediate steel products and beams, wire rods used for wire mesh, mail making and wire drawing, intermediate steel products, finished steel products, being goods included in class 6. | 124941 | 124941 | O  | NOBLE               | Pakistan |

| _   |   | T   |
|---|---|---|
| Pakistan  | Pakistan  | Pakistan  |
| noble   | noble   | Moble   |
| 4   | 35  | 31  |
| 306985  | 306984  | 306987  |
| 306985  | 306984  | 306987  |
| Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol [fuel]; biodiesel; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; lubricants; refined petroleum products; petroleum [raw or refined]; benzene; naptha; | Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans. | Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds; natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw. |

| Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; animal food stuffs   | 327260   | 36137  | 31 | BAELPA         | Paraguay |
|---|----------|--------|----|----------------|----------|
| Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of yessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans. | Examined | 306986 | 39 | Pnoble         | Pakistan |
| Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; commodity trading for others; Commodity trading [financial services]; commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in emissions reduction funds; financial services.  | 306983   | 306983 | 36 | <b>N</b> noble | Pakistan |
| alkylate (non-chemical gasoline additive); rafinate (non-chemical gasoline additive); reformate (non-chemical gasoline additive); being goods included in Class 4.  |          |        |    |                |          |

| <u>Class 44</u> Farming services; information services relating to farming; rental of farming equipment.   | 328651 | 36140 | 44 | BAELPA | Paraguay |
|--|--------|-------|----|--------|----------|
| Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water, arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handing services; technical ship management services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading and delivery of chemicals, fertilisers and agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals and malt, soya beans, oilseeds, sun flower seeds, wheat, barley and corn, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. | 327384 | 36139 | 39 | BAELPA | Paraguay |
| Class 35 Advertising, market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilisers, agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, soya beans, oilseeds, sun flower seeds, wheat, barley and corn.  | 331400 | 36138 | 35 | BAELPA | Paraguay |
| consisting of soya bean products, soya beans [fresh], oilseed meal for animals, oilseeds, sun flower seeds, wheat, barley and corn.  |        |       |    |        |          |

| Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, soya beans [fresh], oilseed meal for animals, oilseeds, sun flower seeds, wheat, barley and corn.  | 327775 | 36133 | 31 | noble | Paraguay |
|--|--------|-------|----|-------|----------|
| <u>Class 44</u> Farming services; information services relating to farming; rental of farming equipment.   | 338853 | 36141 | 44 | NOBLE | Paraguay |
| Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water, arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handing services; technical ship management services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading and delivery of chemicals, fertilisers and agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals and malt, soya beans, oilseeds, sun flower seeds, wheat, barley and corn, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. | 327789 | 36144 | 39 | NOBLE | Paraguay |
| Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, soya beans [fresh], oilseed meal for animals, oilseeds, sun flower seeds, wheat, barley and corn.  | 328023 | 36142 | 31 | NOBLE | Paraguay |

| services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilisers, agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers,   |        |       |    |             |          |
|---|--------|-------|----|-------------|----------|
| Class 35 Advertising, market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing band sublicity consistency information; import organizations.  | 425098 | 36130 | 35 | Noble grain | Paraguay |
| Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, soya beans [fresh], oilseed meal for animals, oilseeds, sun flower seeds, wheat, barley and corn.   | 332874 | 36129 | 31 | Noble grain | Paraguay |
| <u>Class 44</u> Farming services; information services relating to farming; rental of farming equipment.  | 338893 | 36136 | 44 | (N) noble   | Paraguay |
| Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water, arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of yessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handing services; technical ship management services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading and delivery of chemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals and malt, soya beans, oilseeds, sun flower seeds, wheat, barley and corn, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. | 328667 | 36134 | 39 | noble       | Paraguay |

| Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds; natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw.   | 372216 | 9716  | 31 | noble              | Paraguay |
|---|--------|-------|----|--------------------|----------|
| <u>Class 44</u> Farming services; information services relating to farming; rental of farming equipment.  | 338892 | 36132 | 44 | <b>Noble</b> gram  | Paraguay |
| Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water, arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of yessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handing services; technical ship management services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading and delivery of chemicals, fertilisers and agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals and malt, soya beans, oilseeds, sun flower seeds, wheat, barley and corn, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. | 328566 | 36131 | 39 | <b>Noble</b> grain | Paraguay |
| foodstuffs for animals, malt, soya beans, oilseeds, sun flower seeds, wheat, barley and corn.   |        |       |    |                    |          |

| _ 1  |  | 1   |
|--|--|---|
| Paraguay   | Paraguay   | Paraguay  |
| eldou 👁  | eldon 🐼  | elqou 🕜   |
| 35   | 44   | 39  |
| 54.800/10  | 9715   | 9717  |
| 364091   | 372514   | 372217  |
| Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for | <u>Class 44</u> Farming services; information services relating to farming; rental of farming equipment. | Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; operation of soyabean and corn loading facility; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, orice, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton. |

| Class 35  Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, |               |               |       |                |             |
|---|---------------|---------------|-------|----------------|-------------|
| <u>Class 4</u> Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol [fuel]; biodiesel; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; lubricants; refined petroleum products; petroleum [raw or refined]; benzene; naptha; alkylate (non-chemical gasoline additive); reformate (non-chemical gasoline additive).   | 4-2012-001831 | 4-2012-001831 | 4, 35 | <b>N</b> noble | Philippines |
| <u>Class 39</u><br>Transport; packaging and storage of goods; travel arrangement.   | 428215        |               | 39    | NOBLE PARAGUAY | Paraguay    |
| <u>Class</u> 35<br>Advertising; management of a commercial undertaking; services<br>rendered by an import-export agency   | 429027        |               | 35    | NOBLE PARAGUAY | Paraguay    |
| <u>Class 31</u><br>covers all the goods included in the class   | 428214        |               | 31    | NOBLE PARAGUAY | Paraguay    |
| animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton.   |               |               |       |                |             |

| In other classes; live animals; tresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans.  Class 35  Advertising, market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilisers, agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, oilseed meal |        |            |                  |       |                       |
|--|--------|------------|------------------|-------|-----------------------|
| Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included   | 421666 | 2009732104 | 31, 35,36,<br>39 | noble | Russian<br>Federation |
| Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, steel, alloys, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, sugar and grains.  Class 36  Commodity trading [financial services].   | 047    | 2007.04300 | ,<br>,           | COL   | Federation            |
| Class 35   |        | 00011      | 2                | 1     |                       |
| oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans.  |        |            |                  |       |                       |

|  | Russian<br>Federation Noble   |   |                 |
|--|---|---|-----------------|
|  | 4, 6, 30,<br>31, 35,<br>36, 39  |   |                 |
|  | 2011737754  |   |                 |
|  | 480472  |   |                 |
| Class 6 Common metals and their alloys; goods of common metal not included in other classes; minerals; ores; iron ore; raw ores; manganese; manganese ores; chrome ores; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys; carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese; vanadium, ferro | Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol [fuel]; biodiesel; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; lubricants; refined petroleum products; petroleum [raw or refined]; benzene; naptha; alkylate (non-chemical gasoline additive); rafinate (non-chemical gasoline additive). | Class 36 Financial services and commodities trading [financial services].  Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water, arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; technical ship management services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading, delivery and distribution of cargo; storage, loading, delivery and distribution of chemicals, fertilisers and agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh ruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals and malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, orn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn and fava beans and advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. | and fava beans. |

| Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in   |  |
|--|--|
| plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, cocoa, coffee, sugar cane and sugar beet.   |  |
| petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural  |  |
| Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting controls.  |  |
| Class 31  Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds; natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw; sugar cane, sugar beet. |  |
| Class 30<br>Sugar, cocoa, coffee.  |  |
| vanadium and ferro manganese; aluminium; pig iron; non-ferrous metal and scrap metal; steel; steel slabs and/or unwrought or semi-wrought steel products; finished steel products.   |  |

| Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; technical  | 143303842 | 178809 | 39 | <b>N</b> noble | Saudi Arabia |
|---|-----------|--------|----|----------------|--------------|
| Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds; natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw, in class 31.  | 1436/42   | 178808 | 31 | <b>noble</b>   | Saudi Arabia |
| Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, cocoa, coffee, sugar cane and sugar beet. |           |        |    |                |              |
| emissions reduction funds.  |           |        |    |                |              |

| Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; commodity trading for others; Commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds, in class 36.  | 143303839 | 178806 | 36 | Saudi Arabia |
|---|-----------|--------|----|--------------|
| Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilisers, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, in class 35.  | 143303841 | 178807 | 35 | Saudi Arabia |
| ship management services; port facilities for the export and import of grains and oilseeds; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of chemicals, fertilisers and agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, commodities, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, in class 39. |           |        |    |              |

| - | Singapore 36 Ti  | Singapore Noble grain  | Singapore 25 Noble grain  | Singapore Singapore 31 Tu   |  |
|---|--|--|---|---|--|
|   | T01/07089I   | T01/07090B   | T01/07088J  | T01/07087B  |  |
|   | T01/07089I   | T01/07090B   | T01/07088J  | T01/07087B  |  |
|   | <u>Class 36</u> Financial services and operations for others; insurance services, fund investment and management; advisory services relating to financial investment, financial management, planning and research; trustee services; financial analysis, evaluations and consultancy; information relating to finance affairs; all included in Class 36. | <u>Class 39</u> Transport of goods, passengers and cargo by rail, road, water or air; hiring and chartering of vessels, aeroplanes and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; travel arrangement; import-export cargo handling services; all included in Class 39. | Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management consultancy; public relations; promotional, marketing advisory and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; the bringing together, for the benefit of others, of agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals and malt, enabling customers to view and purchase those goods in a retail or wholesale outlet; all included in Class 35. | <u>Class 31</u> Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals, malt; all included in Class 31. |  |

| Singapore | NOBLE          | 35  | T07/03845H | T07/03845H | Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fuels, petrochemicals, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains.  |
|-----------|----------------|---|------------|------------|---|
| Singapore | NOBLE          | 36  | T07/03846F | T07/03846F | <u>Class 36</u><br>Commodity trading [financial services].  |
| Singapore | NOBLE          | 39  | T07/03848B | T07/03848B | Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; ship management services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; loading of cargo; loading of fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. |
| Singapore | <b>w</b> noble | 1, 4, 22,<br>29, 30,<br>31, 35,<br>36, 39 | T1014750E  | T1014750E  | Class 1 Chemicals used in industry, science, agriculture, horticulture and forestry; fertilizers; agricultural chemicals, except fungicides, weedkillers, herbicides, insecticides and parasiticides; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; ethyl alcohol; methanol; polymers for industrial use; polymer resins (unprocessed resins); polypropylene [raw materials]; unprocessed synthetic polypropylene resins; alumina; all included in Class 1.  Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; clean fuels; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied  |
|           |                |   |            |            | Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; clean fuels; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel oil; bio-diesel fuel; home heating oil; unleaded   |

| Class 35 Advertising: market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, exporting (not being transport services) services in relation to chemicals, polymer resins, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, refined petroleum products, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs |  |
|---|--|
| Class 31  Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; oilseed for animals, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds; natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw; all included in Class 31.   |  |
| Class 30<br>Sugar (not including sugar confectionary, biscuits and other sugar<br>goods of the same nature); rice, processed; coffee and cocoa; all<br>included in Class 30.  |  |
| Class 29 Vegetable oil; all included in Class 29.   |  |
| Class 22 Raw cotton; raw textile fibres; raw fibrous textile materials; textile fibres; all included in Class 22.   |  |
| gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; lubricants; refined petroleum products; petroleum [raw or refined]; all included in Class 4.   |  |

| Singapore W worldwide W Warehouse Solutions   |   |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|
|   |   |  |  |
| 39  |   |  |  |
| T1112970E   |   |  |  |
| T1112970E   |   |  |  |
| Class 39 Warehouse storage services; warehouse storage of metals and commodities; warehousing; warehousing for metals and commodities; storage facilities management, namely collecting, storage and warehousing, sorting, packing and delivery of goods; management of | Class 39  Transport of goods and cargoes by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; providing technical services for management of vessels and ship operations; shipping port management and operation services (berthing, mooring, cargo and container handling, storage and transportation); port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of chemicals, polymer resins, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, refined petroleum products, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton and vegetable oil; all included in Class 39. | Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; financial services; all included in Class 36. | consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton and vegetable oil; all included in Class 35. |

| South Africa   | South Africa  | South Africa  | South Africa  |
|--|---|---|---|
| noble  | noble   | noble   | noble   |
| 39   | 36  | 35  | 31  |
| 2009/25072   | 2009/25071  | 2009/25070  | 2009/25069  |
| 2009/25072   | 2009/25071  | 2009/25070  | 2009/25069  |
| <u>Class 39</u> Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water, arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing | <u>Class 36</u><br>Financial services and commodities trading [financial services]. | Class 35 Advertising, market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilisers, agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn and fava beans. | Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans. |

| South Africa   | South Africa  | South Africa   | South Africa                       |   |
|--|---|--|------------------------------------|---|
| <b>noble</b>   | <b>n</b> oble   | <b>noble</b>   | noble                              |   |
| 31   | 30  | 4  | 30                                 |   |
| 2012/03364   | 2012/03363  | 2012/03362   | 2010/18622                         |   |
| 2012/03364   | 2012/03363  | 2012/03362   | 2010/18622                         |   |
| Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds; natural rice | <u>Class 30</u><br>Rice, processed; sugar, cocoa, coffee. | Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol [fuel]; biodiesel; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; lubricants; refined petroleum products; petroleum [raw or refined]; benzene; naptha; alkylate (non-chemical gasoline additive); reformate (non-chemical gasoline additive). | <u>Class 30</u><br>Rice, processed | port services; ship loading services; storage, loading, delivery and distribution of cargo; storage, loading, delivery and distribution of chemicals, fertilisers and agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals and malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn and fava beans and advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. |

| South Africa  | South Africa  | South Africa  |  |
|---|---|---|--|
| <b>N</b> noble  | noble   | noble   |  |
| 35  | 39  | 36  |  |
| 2012/03365  | 2012/03367  | 2012/03366  |  |
| 2012/03365  | 2012/03367  | 2012/03366  |  |
| Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilisers, agrichemicals, fuels, clean | Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; technical ship management services; port facilities for the export and import of grains, oilseeds, sugar cane and beet sugar; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of chemicals, fertilisers and agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, commodities, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar cane and beet sugar. | Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds. | for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw; sugar cane, beet sugar. |

|  |  |  | Switzerland  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  | NOBLE  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  | 9, 35, 36,<br>39, 42   |  |
|  |  |  | 51818/2007   |  |
|  |  |  | 562 686  |  |
| Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of ship borne storage services; rental and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services (transport); ship loading services (cargo loading services), namely loading and unloading of cargo; loading of fuels, clean fuels, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. | Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]. | Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consulting; public relations; promotional services, publicity services; providing business information; import-export agency services; retailing, the arranging of different goods (except transport thereof) for others to make it easier for consumers to view and procure the goods with wholesalers; marketing services in relation to chemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, steel, alloys, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains; deployment and seconding of personnel for vessels, including qualified and experienced officers and crew for all types of vessels. | <u>Class 9</u><br>Computer hard- and software for the monitoring of ship capacity. | fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, commodities, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar cane, beet sugar. |

|   |  |  |   | S   |   |
|---|--|--|---|---|---|
|   |  |  |   | Switzerland   |   |
|   |  |  |   | noble   |   |
|   |  |  |   | 4, 6, 30,<br>31, 35,<br>36, 39  |   |
|   |  |  |   | 63857/2010  |   |
|   |  |  |   | 614716  |   |
| Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and | Class 31  Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds; natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw. | <u>Class 30</u><br>Rice, processed; sugar; coffee and cocoa. | Class 6 Common metals and their alloys; goods of common metal not included in other classes; minerals; ores; iron ore; raw ores; manganese; manganese ores; chrome ores; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys; carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese; vanadium, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; aluminium; pig iron; non-ferrous metal and scrap metal; steel; steel slabs and/or unwrought or semi-wrought steel products; finished steel products. | Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol [fuel]; biodiesel; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; lubricants; refined petroleum products; petroleum [raw or refined]; benzene; toluene; naptha; alkylate; rafinate; reformate. | Class 42 Providing technical expertise (franchising) for management of vessels including manning, equipping and maintaining vessels, dry-docking and technical modernisation; quality control, namely conducting ship agency inspections to comply with safety standards. |

| alloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice   |  |
|---|--|
| Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro- |  |
| Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; Commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds; financial services.   |  |
| products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton.   |  |
| business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferrollogo de liquids and composition commodition de liquids and forester.   |  |

| Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; commodity trading for others; Commodities financing; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds.  |          |           |        |                |        |
|---|----------|-----------|--------|----------------|--------|
| Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services for others; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution agency and exporting agency services in relation to chemicals, fuels, coal, coke, steel, commodities for household, agricultural products, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, soya beans (fresh), fava beans, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton and grains. | 8961951  | 101001401 | 35, 36 | <b>⊘</b> noble | Taiwan |
| <u>Class 36</u><br>Commodity trading (financial services) in Class 36.  |          |           |        |                |        |
| Class 35  Advertising planning and design, advertising publicity; agency services to local and foreign companies to provide quotations, tenders and distribution of various products; procurement services for others; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, marketing and import-export agency services in relation to chemicals, fuels, petrochemicals, clean fuels, steel, alumina and aluminium, coal and coke, ores, agricultural and grains products in Class 35.   | 01294006 | 096009645 | 35, 36 | NOBLE          | Taiwan |
| for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton.  |          |           |        |                |        |

| Thailand | NOBLE             | တ  | 264390 | Kor37600    | Metal for the steel industry, semi-processed metal used by the steel industry, processed metal used in the construction industry, iron ore, chrome ore, pig iron, ferrochromium all being minerals, steel billets, steel blooms, wire rods, deformed bars, structural steel, angles, channels, beams, manganese ore, scrap, carbon silicon chrome all being minerals, silicon manganese all being minerals, ferro vanadium all being minerals, steel slabs.                     |
|----------|-------------------|----|--------|-------------|---|
| Thailand | NOBLE             | 39 | 264391 | Bor2597     | <u>Class 39</u><br>Shipping services; transport; package and storage of goods.  |
| Thailand | <b>Nable</b> gain | 31 | 470865 | Kor. 192742 | Class 31 Corn, unprocessed soyabean, soyabean meal/pellets, wheat, wheat bran for animal food, unmilled rice, fishmeal, feathermeal, fresh tapioca, rapeseed, rapeseed meal, barley, green mung, pulses in general, sesame seeds, garlic, sorghum, unprocessed sunflower seed, raw cottonseed, groundnuts for animal food, oats, rye, live animals, fresh fruit and vegetables, seeds, natural plants and flowers, foodstuffs for animals and malts for brewing and distilling. |
| Thailand | Noble grain       | 35 | 470866 | Bor 18160   | Class 35 Advertising, market research, market analysis, management consultants, business affair consultants, public relations, sales promotion, marketing services, publicity services, business information, import-export agency services, wholesale management business services and retail management business services.  |
| Thailand | Mable grain       | 36 | 470867 | Bor 18159   | <u>Class 36</u> Financial services, financial operations for others, fund investment, fund management, advisory services relating to financial investment, advisory services relating to financial investment,  |

| <u>Class 36</u><br>commodity trading.   | Bor62721  | 826869 | 36 | <b>N</b> noble     | Thailand |
|---|-----------|--------|----|--------------------|----------|
| Class 35 import-export agency; the bringing together, for the benefit of others, of a variety of goods enabling customers to conveniently view and purchase those goods; marketing management; distribution of goods; exporting services.                 | Bor61953  | 827713 | 35 | <b>W</b> noble     | Thailand |
| Class 31 rice (unprocessed), oilseeds, barley, wheat, corn, natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; cocoa beans, unprocessed.  | Kor368515 | 826868 | 31 | <b>N</b> noble     | Thailand |
| <u>Class 30</u><br>rice (processed); sugar; coffee.   | Kor370500 | 826867 | 30 | <b>W</b> noble     | Thailand |
| <u>Class 6</u><br>unwrought or semi-wrought metals; iron ore.   | Kor371865 | 827712 | 6  | <b>N</b> noble     | Thailand |
| Class 39 Transport by rail, transport by road, transport by water, transport by air, hiring of vessels, aeroplanes and vehicles, packaging of goods and cargo, travel arrangement except for hotel reservation, and importexport cargo handling services. | Bor 18158 | 470868 | 39 | <b>Noble</b> grain | Thailand |
| relating to planning, advisory services relating to research, trustee services, financial analysis, financial evaluations, financial consultancy, and information relating to finance affairs.  |           |        |    |                    |          |

| <u>Class</u> Adve  | Turkey   | Turkey NOBLE 35, 36 2007/09070 2007-09070 Class busin and proving to comproving and service and service to comproving and | Thailand noble 39 827714 Bor61947 Class trans        |
|--|--|---|--|
| Class 35  Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to chemicals, polymers, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, raw cotton; raw textile fibers; raw fibrous textile materials; textile fibers, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, | Class 22 Raw cotton; raw textile fibers; raw fibrous textile materials; textile fibers. Class 31 Live animals, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage | Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; the bringing together of a variety of goods enabling customers to conveniently view and purchase those goods (those services may be provided through retail and wholesale stores, electronic media, catalogs and similar methods).  Class 36 Commodity trading as/or financial services.  | <u>Class 39</u><br>transport by land, air and water. |

| Class 35 Advertising, market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; port management and operation services; technical ship management services, namely: supply of qualified and experienced officers and crew on all types of vessels; providing auditing reports on operating costs of vessels; retailing, distributing, marketing and | 138333     | m 2008 17829 | 35, 36, 39 | NOBLE     | Ukraine |
|---|------------|--------------|------------|-----------|---------|
| <u>Class 35</u> Retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to industrial chemicals, polypropylene, polyethylene, ethene, propane, propenol, polymers for industrial use, polymers.  | 2012 90643 | 2012/90643   | 35         | NobleLene | Turkey  |
| <u>Class 35</u> Retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to industrial chemicals, polypropylene, polyethylene, ethene, propane, propenol, polymers for industrial use, polymers.  | 2012/90642 | 2012/90642   | 35         | NoblePro  | Turkey  |
| <u>Class 40</u> Treatment of materials; crushing, processing and refining of agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains and oilseeds; operation of crushing plant facilities.  |            |              |            |           |         |
| Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds.   |            |              |            |           |         |
| bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans.  |            |              |            |           |         |

| Class 31  Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for  | 140312 | m200916940 | 31,35,36,<br>39 | noble | Ukraine |
|---|--------|------------|-----------------|-------|---------|
| Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water, arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handing services; providing technical expertise for management of vessels including manning, equipping and maintaining vessels, dry-docking of vessels; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading and delivery of chemicals, fertilisers, agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, petrochemicals, metals, minerals, ores, coal, coke, aluminium, alumina, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, cocoa and coffee; advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. |        |            |                 |       |         |
| Class 36  Financial services and operations for others; insurance services, fund investment and management; advisory services relating to financial investment, financial management, planning and research; trustee services; financial analysis and consultancy; financial evaluations, including sale and purchase insepctions of vessel; information services relating to financial affairs; commodities trading [financial services].  |        |            |                 |       |         |
| exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilisers, agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, petrochemicals, metals, minerals, ores, coal, coke, aluminium, alumina, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, cocoa and coffee.   |        |            |                 |       |         |

| fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals and malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for       |  |  |
|--|--|--|
| management of vessels including manning (equipping) and maintaining vessels, dry-docking of vessels; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading, delivery and distribution of cargo; storage, loading, delivery and distribution of chemicals, fertilisers and agrichemicals,  |  |  |
| Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water, arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; technical ship management services, namely: providing technical expertise for                |  |  |
| <u>Class 36</u> Financial services and commodities trading [financial services].  Class 39   |  |  |
| management and operation services; technical ship management services, namely: supply of qualified and experiences officers and crew on all types of vessels, providing auditing reports on operating costs of vessel.   |  |  |
| ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal foodstuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and sova bean meal for animals, harlay wheat corn and fava beans: nort |  |  |
| Advertising, market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; marketing, exporting and distribution services in relation to chemicals, fertilisers, agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals,        |  |  |
| animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans.  Class 35  |  |  |

|          |   |  | Ukraine (4, 31, 35, 36, 39, 40) (F) (A, 31, 35, 36, 39, 40) (A, 31, 35, 36, 36, 36, 36, 36, 36, 36, 36, 36, 36 | Q. a  |
|----------|---|--|--|---|
| Class 36 | Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans; port management and operation services. | Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds; natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw. | Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol [fuel]; biodiesel; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; lubricants; refined petroleum products; petroleum [raw or refined]; benzene; naptha; alkylate (non-chemical gasoline additive); rafinate (non-chemical gasoline additive).  | animals, barley, wheat, corn and fava beans and advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. |

| Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol [fuel]; biodiesel; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; lubricants; refined petroleum products; petroleum [raw or refined]; benzene; naptha;  | 203454 | 203454 | 4 | <b>⊘</b> noble | United Arab<br>Emirates |
|--|--------|--------|---|----------------|-------------------------|
| Class 40 Treatment of materials; crushing, processing and refining of agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains and oilseeds; operation of crushing plant facilities.  |        |        |   |                |                         |
| Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; port facilities for the export and import of grains and oilseeds; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans. |        |        |   |                |                         |
| Commodity trading [financial services]; commodity trading for others; Commodities financing; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds.  |        |        |   |                |                         |

| Class 35 Import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice | 203458 | 203458 | <b>35</b> | <b>P</b> noble | United Arab<br>Emirates |
|--|--------|--------|-----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds; natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw.  | 203457 | 203457 | 31        | <b>W</b> noble | United Arab<br>Emirates |
| <u>Class 30</u><br>Rice, processed; sugar; coffee, coffee beans and cocoa  | 203456 | 203456 | 30        | <b>W</b> noble | United Arab<br>Emirates |
| <u>Class 29</u><br>Vegetable oil   | 203455 | 203455 | 29        | <b>W</b> noble | United Arab<br>Emirates |
| alkylate (non-chemical gasoline additive); rafinate (non-chemical gasoline additive); reformate (non-chemical gasoline additive).  |        |        |           |                |                         |

| Class 39 Shipping services, namely, transportation of freight by ship, packaging goods for transportation; warehouse storage of goods; travel arrangement, namely freight brokerage and freight forwarding.   | 2,144,831 | 74/519,940 | 39 | NOBLE   | United<br>States of<br>America |
|---|-----------|------------|----|---------|--------------------------------|
| Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, sugar, coffee, cocoa. | 203460    | 203460     | 39 | noble   | United Arab<br>Emirates        |
| Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; Commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds; financial services.   | 203459    | 203459     | 36 | noble 🕜 | United Arab<br>Emirates        |
| for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, sugar, coffee, cocoa; business management of carbon offset programmes.  |           |            |    |         |                                |

| United<br>States of<br>America  |   |  | America   | United<br>States of                              |  | United<br>States of<br>America  |
|---|---|--|---|--|--|---|
| 8   |   |  |   | NOBLE  |  | NOBLE   |
| 39  |   |  |   | 1, 4, 39,<br>40                                  |  | 35, 36,<br>42, 45   |
| 85/168070   |   |  |   | 85/067,636                                       |  | 77120479  |
| 4,495,123   |   |  |   | 4,240,002  |  | 3690974   |
| Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services for goods and fuel; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; ship freight loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of goods and fuel, namely, chemicals, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean | <u>Class 40</u> Treatment of materials, namely, blending of refined petroleum products; fuel refining services; refining of petroleum products. | Class 39 Storage and transportation of refined petroleum products. | Class 4 Diesel fuel; bio-diesel fuel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; midgrade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; industrial lubricants; refined petroleum products, namely, refined petroleum, ultra low sulfur diesel fuel, biodiesel fuel; petroleum, raw or refined. | <u>Class 1</u><br>Industrial chemicals; ethanol. | <u>Class 36</u><br>Commodity trading for others. | Class 35 market research and analysis; business management, marketing; providing business marketing information retail store services, wholesale distributorship services, advertising and marketing and exporting services, all in relation to chemicals, fuels, petrochemicals, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, aluminium, alumina, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, cocoa and coffee. |

|   |  |  | United States of America  |  |
|---|--|--|---|--|
|   |  |  | <b>n</b> oble   |  |
|   |  | 36, 39, 42   | 1, 4, 6,<br>22, 30,<br>31, 35,  |  |
|   |  |  | 85/163559   |  |
|   |  |  | Published   |  |
| black pipe, galvanized pipe and stainless steels  Class 22  Raw cotton; raw textile fibers; raw fibrous textile materials; textile fibers | Class 6 Common metals and their alloys; goods of common metal not included in other classes, namely, Aluminium sows, aluminum ingots, copper coil, raw zinc; iron ore; manganese ores; chrome iron ores; common metals, unwrought or semi-wrought, for further manufacture, namely, ferro chrome, carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese, vanadium, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; aluminium alloy; pigiron; metals and metal alloys, namely, non-ferrous metal and scrap metal; steel; steel slabs and/or unwrought or semi-wrought steel products, namely, wire rod, merchant bars, reinforcing bar, hot rolled coils, cold rolled coils, hot dipped galvanized coils, galvalume coils, hot rolled plate, cold rolled sheet, tinplate, coated sheet, coated steel coil, structural sections engineered steel seamless tubes wedded tubes | Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol fuel; biodiesel fuel; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel, namely, ultra low sulfur diesel and low sulfur diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; refined petroleum products; raw or refined petroleum; benzene fuel; non-chemical gasoline component, namely, naptha, alkylate; raffinate; gasoline in the nature of light virgin, heavy nafta and catalytic nafta reformate; minerals, namely, mineral lubricating oils, mineral motor fuel | <u>Class 1</u> toluol, namely, toluene; chemical gasoline additive, namely, naptha, alkylate, raffinate | fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminum, commodities, agricultural products and grains, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton |

| Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultation; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information in the field of chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities, namely, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, fresh soya beans, animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton; Marketing and export agencies in the field of chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodities, namely, agricultural, horticultural and |  |
|---|--|
| Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes, namely, unprocessed wheat, unprocessed oats and unprocessed corn; live animals; unprocessed seeds for agricultural use, namely, rapeseeds, canola seeds, sunflower seeds, cotton seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt for brewing and distilling; unprocessed seeds for agricultural use, namely, oilseeds, animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, soybean meal, rapeseed meal, sunflower meal, cotton seed meal, fish meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, unprocessed wheat for milling and for animal feed; unprocessed fava beans for milling and for animal feed; unprocessed edible sun flower seeds; natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage, namely, animal foodstuffs; rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw   |  |
| Class 30 Rice, processed or semi processed; sugar; coffee; fresh soya bean paste; pearl barley; (Based on Intent to Use) Cocoa  |  |

| Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services for clean fuels, fuel oil and crude oil; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; ship freight loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of goods, namely, chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodities, namely, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, fresh soya beans, animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton |  |
|---|--|
| Class 36 Financial services, namely, commodity trading; commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits of others; financial sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and financial investment in emissions reduction projects; financial investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; financial investment in emissions reduction funds   |  |
| forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, fresh soya beans, animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton; operation of port facilities for others; port management in the nature of vessel husbanding, namely, the coordination of and arranging for vessel-related services on behalf of seafaring clients while in port; business management of carbon offset programmes   |  |

| Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and   | S041551   | 2007-006505 | 35     | NOBLE       | Venezuela                      |
|---|-----------|-------------|--------|-------------|--------------------------------|
| Class 35  Wholesale distributorships featuring refined petroleum products and ethanol, namely, providing a service that allows customers to purchase refined petroleum products and ethanol.  Class 39  Storage and transportation of refined petroleum products; transmission of refined petroleum products through pipelines, namely, transporting refined petroleum products from pipeline to terminal and to storage for collection by customer.  | 4,448,104 | 85/168078   | 35, 39 | noble petro | United<br>States of<br>America |
| Class 42 Technical consultancy and technical advisory services in relation to the technical scientific research in the field of chemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities, namely, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains; Surveying, engineering, product design and development services in the field of chemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities, namely, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains; provision of information, advice and consultancy services in relation to the measurement and verification of carbon offsetting; Technical consultancy, namely, providing recommendation of courses of action, in relation to the technical research in the reduction of carbon dioxide emission in a cost effective manner; use of computer based systems, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software for monitoring the performance of ships; performing independent vessel condition engineering surveys; provision of technical consultancy in the field of computer based information to the shipping industry |           |             |        |             |                                |

| zimbabwe noble                                     | zanzibar noble              |
|--|-----------------------------|
| ) <u>l</u> e                                       | ole 30                      |
| 880/2010   | ZN/T/2010/<br>000990        |
| 880/2010   | ZN/T/2010/<br>000990        |
| Class 30<br>Rice, processed, included in class 30. | Class 30<br>Rice, processed |

**RECORDED: 04/17/2019**